
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 


IN RE: ASBESTOS PRODUCTS 
LIABILITY LITIGATION (No. VI) 

CERTAIN PLAINTIFFS 	 Consolidated Under 
MDL DOCKET NO. 875 

v. 	 FileD 

JUL 2 9 =2010


CERTAIN DEFENDANTS 
MiCHAEL t.I{UNZ, Clerk 
By Oep. Clerk 

o R D E R 

AND NOW, this 22nd day of July, 2010, it is hereby 

ORDERED that all defendants in the cases listed in Exhibit "A", 

attached, are DISMISSED without prejudice for lack of 

prosecution. 

AND IT IS SO ORDERED. 

,l.L. f. ~.....­

~ 
EDUARDO C. ROBRENO, J. 
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Date PA E.D. 1# OO-J Transfer # Name ofPlainti([ Transfer District and Division 

5/3/2010 65925 88·03036 Toomey, Billie E. and Annette OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 65926 88·03034 Vegas, Paul 1, and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN· I 

513/2010 65927 88-03009 Partin, Erskine and Marjorie L. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 65928 88-03008 Mullett, Toby G. and Patricia Ann OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 65929 88-03006 Stubbs. Emmitt and Viola OHIO NORTHERN· I 

513/2010 65930 88-03003 Caudle, John T. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 65931 88-03002 Lee, George Sr. and Julia M. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 65932 88-03001 Jackson, Henry L. and Victoria L. OHIO NORTIIERN • I 

Winter, Dorothy L. 
5/312010 65933 88-02999 Executrix of the Est. ofLouis Winter, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 65934 88-02998 West, Ronald 1. and Jessie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65935 88·02989 Tanaska, Steve and Charlotte OHIO NORTHERN· I 

513/2010 65936 88·02988 Abdoo, Joseph OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Cornell, Emma 
5/3/2010 65937 88-02987 Executrix of the Est. ofHarry Cornell, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65938 88-02986 Fox, Nicholas and June OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Hill, Christinia 
5/312010 65939 88-02985 Executrix of the Est. of Carl Hill, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 65940 88·03270 Adrion, Lewis A and Marilyn OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/3/2010 65941 88-03269 Cooper. Willie B. and Mary 1. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65942 88-03268 Keasler,Jackson B. and Bettie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65943 88·03267 Lanza, Joseph T. and Vivian OHIO NORTHERN· I 

513/2010 65944 88·03266 Mays,.Ray F. and Juanita H. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

51312010 65945 88-03265 McEwen, Robert C. and Beatrice OHIO NORTHERN -1 

5/3/2010 65946 88-03264 Rucker, Mason S., Sr. and Wilma OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 65947 88-03263 Scriven, William A OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65948 88-03262 Wilson, Walter E., Jr. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Harvey, Ruth 

5/3/2010 65949 88-03261 Executrix of the Est. of Roosevelt Lee OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
English, lola 

51312010 65950 88-03260 Executrix of the Est. of Midon H. English OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/312010 65951 88-03235 Davis, Charles W., Sr. OHIO NORTHERN -J 

513/2010 65952 88-03243 Gang, Fred OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Nuosce, Donald and donna R 
Underaton Co-Executors of the Est. ofAngelo D. Nuosce, 

5/3/2010 65953 88-03222 Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65954 88-03232 Jenkins, George E. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 65955 88-03231 Hilliard, William OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/3/2010 65956 88·02984 Lawrence, Jesse and Rena Mai OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65957 88-02983 Lowther, Roy and Marian A OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 65958 88·02981 Adams, Edward and Evelyn OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 65959 88-02978 Wallis. Harry D. and Charlotte OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 65960 88-02979 Watkins, Willie OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Cherry, Madeline 
5/3/2010 65961 88-02964 Administrator of the Est. of William Cherry, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN 1 

5/312010 65962 88-02963 Washington, Johnnie and Juanita OHIO NORTHERN· I 

51312010 65963 88-02961 Philips, Howard and Genevieve OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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513/2010 65964 88-02960 Latham, Morton and Susie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65965 88-02959 Kelly, Edward S. and Lilly OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 65966 88-02958 Hunt, Robert A. and Cheryl OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 65967 88-02957 Hart, Bill G. and Dolores OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 65968 88-02956 Epps, Eddie W. and Glorene OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 65969 88-02954 Bell, James A. and Lucy M. OHIO NORTHERN-l 

5/3/2010 65970 88-02953 Barringer, Clyde R. and Beatrice C. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 65971 88-02950 Clark, George R. and Sally OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65972 88-02949 Dumnich, Stephen and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 65973 88-02948 Foster, Ernest and Fannie Louise OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 65974 88-02947 Jeter, Robert, Jr. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 65975 88-02946 Anderson, Frederick W. and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 65976 88·02945 Thayer, Robert E. and Ruth OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 65977 88-02944 Grinsky, John and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 65978 88-02943 Graise, Charles and Carrie OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 65979 88-02128 McConnell, Fred D. and Alberta M. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 65980 88-02129 Young, Henry D. and V~rdia OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 65981 88-02127 Spencer, Clarence, M. and Jacqueling OHIONORTHERN-l 

5/312010 65982 88-02126 Miller, Jake and Marguerita OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 65983 88-02109 Leonard, John and Narcissus OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 65984 88-02098 Weese, Cliff and Imajean OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 65985 88-02096 Jones, William E. and Alvaretta M. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65986 88-02095 Headley, Paul and Betty M. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/3/2010 65987 88·02094 Fresh, Norman R. and Rosemary A. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 65988 88·02093 Buckner, O.c. and Mary B. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Cox, Albert 

5/312010 65989 88-02091 Executor of the Est. of Ed Hill, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

Headley, Betty 
5/3/2010 65990 88-02090 Administratrix of the Est. of Louvern Fuller, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

51312010 65991 88-02089 Hampton, Claude OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 65992 88-02088 Davis, John E. and Esther OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 65993 88-02942 Burney, David OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

513/2010 65994 88-02940 Spurling, Otis and Minnie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 65995 88-02939 Shortie, James and Ev.elyn OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 65996 88-02901 Roush, CA and Juanita OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 65997 88-02900 Rich, Sam P. and Violet P. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 65998 88-02899 McGuckin, James F. and Mary F. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Farrell, Karen 

5/3/2010 65999 88-02898 Executrix of the Est. of Dortohy McCarty OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 66000 88-02896 Loftin, Jesse and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66001 88-02895 Kimble, Nathaniel and Florine OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Greenfelder, Dorothy 
513/2010 66002 88-02894 Executrix of the Est. of Amos L. Greenfelder OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66003 88-02893 Fugera, Albert and Gladys June OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
513/2010 66004 88-02544 Hunt, William and Gail OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66005 88-02892 Bernat, Henry OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66006 88-02891 Barnett, Jack R. and Veronica Sue OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66007 88-02890 Wimley, John A. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66008 88-02872 Taylor, Frank and Lois OHIO NORTHERN - I 

33 

Case 2:10-cv-65967-ER   Document 5    Filed 07/29/10   Page 3 of 37



Date PA E.D. # OO-l Trans{ir# Name ofPlaintiff Trans{ir District and Dir.is.ifllJ 

5/3/2010 66009 88-02871 Seifert, Ivan and Rita OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66010 88-02870 Pinkus, Anthony and Datha OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

,51312010 66011 88-02869 Betty, Baxter and Elva OHIO NORTHERN I 

5/3/2010 66012 88-02868 Patterson, Fred and Ethel OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66013 88-02867 Oborne, Albert and Ruth OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66014 88-02864 King, Charles and Frances OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66015 88-02863 Geiger, Donald and Johnnie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66016 88-02862 Hutson, Marvin and Helen OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66017 88-02861 Jones, Caliph and Jettie OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66018 88-02857 Davis, Bennie L., Jr. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/3/2010 66019 88-02856 Cross, Billy and Julia OHIO NORTHERN ­ 1 

5/3/2010 66020 88-02855 Crombie, Gale E., Jr. and Margaret OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66021 88·02854 Vandermeer, Hank OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

51312010 66022 88·02853 Talalas, Walter and Nellie OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66023 88-02852 Sneed, Franklin and Elizabeth OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66024 88-02851 Morgan, Jimmie P. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66025 88-02849 Fisher, Frederick F. and Joan OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66026 88-02847 Cortel, Tony and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/3/2010 66027 88-02846 Coker, Haywood and Rosa OHIO NORTHERN ­ 1 

5/312010 66028 88-02838 Hill, Norris and Lucille OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 66029 88-02837 Borders, Eugene and Elizabeth OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/312010 66030 88-02836 Serdinak, Paul OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66031 88·02835 Pennington, William OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66032 88-02834 Wright, James OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66033 88-02833 Sterner, William OHIO NORTHERN· I 
Mobley, Catherine 

5/312010 66034 88-02831 Est. of AJbert Mobley, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/3/2010 66035 88-02830 Gbur, John and Patricia OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66036 88·02829 Miller, Willis and Clara OHIO NORTHERN· 1 
McCormick, Marie 

5/312010 66037 88·02828 Est. of Robert McCormick OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66038 88-02827 Hodgen, Frank and Mary OHIO NORTHERN -I 
Bachman, Lester H. 

51312010 66039 88-02826 Executrix of the Est. of Lester W. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
Williams, Cleo 

5/312010 66040 88-02825 Executrix of the Est. of Grover Williams OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66041 88·02794 Goode, Odbert R. and Virginia OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

51312010 66042 88·02791 Hughes, Tom and Lillie B. OHIO NORTHERN ·1 
5/3/2010 66043 88·02790 Eggleston, Irving H. OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

Kelly, Scottie 
513/2010 66044 88-02789 Executrix for the Est. ofAlbertS. Kelly, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN· 1 
51312010 66045 88·02754 Yergin, Marion L. and Doris OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
51312010 66046 88-02753 Wallace, ErnestJ. OHIO NORTHERN ·1 
5/3/2010 66047 88-02752 Trocchio, Ronald F. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
513/2010 66048 88-02750 Spangler, Richard P. and Loretta OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66049 88·03081 Dancy, Henry L. and Regina OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
51312010 66050 88·03080 Curia, Giovanni OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66051 88~03045 Long. Harvey Jr. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Millender, Rachel 
51312010 66052 88-03044 Adrninistratix of the Est of David Millender, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66053 88-03043 Lanni, Patrick OHIO NORTHERN -1 

5/312010 66054 88-03042 Abernathy, Paul OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66055 88-03041 Adams, Birney and Antoinette OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66056 88-03040 Haught, Leland and Norma OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 66057 88·03039 Nelson, John W. and Ardella OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/3/2010 66058 88-03037 Smith, John H. and Agnes OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66059 88-03038 Reitz, Frank and Ruth OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66060 88-02751 Sunkin, Gerald and Shirley 1. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66061 88-02793 Hairston, George T., Jr. and Sandra A. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66062 88-02832 Reed, Dean and Antonette OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66063 88-02850 McCombs, Lyle 1. and Opal OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66064 88-02865 King, Pearl and Georgia OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66065 88-02866 Kondik, Donald OHIO NORTHERN· I 

513/2010 66066 88·02897 Luta, Cornell E. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/3/2010 66067 88·02955 Buchanan, Recarlton and Irene M. OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/312010 66068 88-02962 Trice, Charlotte OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/3/2010 66069 88-03035 Vandal, Rudloph and Kathym OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Gargano, Antoinette 

5/3/2010 66070 88-04021 Executrix of the Est. Frank Gargano OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Neal, Hattie 

5/312010 66071 88-04023 Executrix ofthe Est. of William Neal OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
Bachus, Marie 

51312010 66072 88-04337 Exeuctrix of the Est. of Duston Bachus OHIO NORTHERN ­ 1 
Wright, Richard B. 

5/312010 66073 88·04407 Executor of the Est. of Eli Love OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Callahan, Maude 

5/312010 66074 88-04491 Executrix of the Est. 0 Joseph Callahan OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Hewins, Eddie 

5/312010 66075 88-04492 Executrix of the Est. ofCharlie Hewins OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Johnson, Pearl 

5/3/2010 66076 88-04529 Executrix of the Est. of Lawrence Johnson OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Flinn, Bertryl 

5/3/2010 66077 88-04530 Executrix of the Est. of Porter Flinn OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Custer, Hazel 

5/312010 66078 88-04531 Executrix ofthe Est. of Robert Custer OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66079 88-03089 Wooley, William, Sr. and Rita OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66080 88-03090 Amos, Joe and Willa Dean OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66081 88-03091 Bailey, Dan and Anna OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66082 88-03101 Portis, Leon and Vemetta OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66083 88-03102 Sampson, Stephen and Janet OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66084 88-03103 Snyder, Howard and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66085 88-03105 Vadnal, Kathryn and Rudolph OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66086 88-03106 Adams, Julius and Ora OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66087 88-03107 Alley, Gus and Edith OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
5/312010 66088 88-03108 Cusma, 19natious OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
513/2010 66089 88-03109 Davis, Ausustus and Hattie OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
513/2010 66090 88-03110 Fiord, Nicholas and Francis OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

513/2010 66091 88-03111 Fort, Moses and Ruth OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
51312010 66092 88-03112 McManes, Budd and Gladis OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

51312010 66093 88-03082 Dull, Robert E. and Wanda E. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
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51312010 66094 88-03289 Collier, Robert, Jr. and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66095 88-03285 Choate, James C. and Clara OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66096 88-03286 Adams, Anthony and Evelyn OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66097 88-03287 Evans, Emmett and Edna OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

5/312010 66098 88-02614 Cutright, Newman and Mary J. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66099 88·02613 Cox, Leroy and Lula N. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66100 88-02612 Corbin, Walter M. and Hilda OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

5/312010 66101 88-02611 Boulter, David R. and Teresa OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

513/2010 66102 88-02592 Cortel, Mehi and Mae A. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 66103 88·02591 Wright, Willie G., Jr. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66104 88·02589 Stafford, George and Veola OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66105 88-02588 Sample, Marvin W. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66106 88-02587 Russell, Forse and Annie OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66107 88·02586 Renchkowsky, Mike and Tillie OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 66108 88·02585 Paul, Richard A. and Helen OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66109 88-03128 Palenno, Salavator, Jr. and Nonna OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66110 88-03129 Curtis, George W. and Gloria L. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66111 88-03130 Person, Booker and Myrtle OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/3/2010 66112 88-02749 Smith, A.J. and Delores OHIO NORTHERN -1 

5/3/2010 66113 88-02748 Scheneman, Chester M. and Virginia D. OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

5/3/2010 66114 88-02747 Saterwhite, Theophillus and Thelma C. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66115 88-02746 Ruskiewicz, Edward H. and Emma Jean OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

513/2010 66116 88-02745 Roberts, Willie S. and Charlie May OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66117 88-02744 Powell, Hubert and Emmadene OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66118 88-02743 Rusyyn, Nicholas and Olive OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66119 88-02742 Phillips, Hiraml and Frances 1. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66120 88-02741 McDonald, Leodies Jr. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66121 88-02740 Kretchman, Henry A., Jr. and Lydia OHIO NORTHERN· I 

51312010 66122 88-02739 Hayes, Carl C. and Pansey E. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66123 88-02738 Hampton, Zack M. and Addie OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

51312010 66124 88-02737 Carroll, Lannie and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66125 88-02086 Blair, Ben and Eldora OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66126 88-02085 Kolar, Frank and Sandra L. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Meredith, Lucille 
5/3/2010 66127 88·02068 Executrixofthe Est. of Lawrence Meredith OHIO NORTHERN· I 

Bowman, Annie P. 
5/3/2010 66128 88-03144 Executrix of the Est. of Eugene Bowman, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66129 88-03145 Blocker, Jesse OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66130 88-03146 Patterson, Wyatt and Ruth OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66131 88-03147 Costanzo, Andrew P. and Andree OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66132 88-03148 Davis, Charles S., Sr. and Rosie L. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66133 88-03149 Epps, John C. and Gladys M. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66134 88-03150 Grueser, Jack E. and Dolores OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66135 88-03151 Moss, Winfred Y. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

51312010 66136 88-03152 Phillips, Charles D. and JoLynn A. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

513/2010 66137 88-03154 Sames, Arthur J. and Neva OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66138 88-03169 Cox, Odos C. and Elizabeth R. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66139 88-03171 Businger, Elmer L. and Beatrice OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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5/312010 66140 88-03127 Herbruck, Fred 1. and Virginia A. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66141 88-03126 Akins, Paul E: OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66142 88-03125 McClinton, Millender and Dorthea OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66143 88-03124 Hritsko, Mike and Mildred G. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66144 88-03123 Caine, Alonzell and Rosialia OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 66145 88-03121 Rabb, Greely, Jr and Hattie M. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66146 88-03119 Brown, Bernard M.C. OHIO NORTHERN -1 

5/312010 66147 88-03083 Harris, Joseph H. and Margaret OHIO NORTHERN -1 

5/3/2010 66148 88-03084 Jackson, Joseph R. and Carol OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66149 88-03085 Leonard, Edward and Flora OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66150 88-03086 Burton, Earl and Zulos OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66151 88-03087 Blessing, Frank and Beatrice OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66152 88-03088 Beach, Huce OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 66153 88-02698 Elbert, Pinegar and Laura OHIO NORTHERN 1 

Phelps, Evelyn 
51312010 66154 88-02697 Executrix of the Est. of Lamoine L. Phelps, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66155 88-02696 Parker, Victor OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Mullen, Luvenia 

5/312010 66156 88-02695 Est. ofJohn Mullen, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66157 88-02694 Morra, Tony and Helen OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66158 88-02692 Kacsanek, Andrew and Eva OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66159 88-02691 Jones, Sanford and Inez OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Jackson, Blanch 

5/3/2010 66160 88-02690 Executrix of the Est. of Pearl Jackson OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66161 88-02689 Jackson, James OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66162 88-02688 Hunt, Robert F. and Wanda OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66163 88-02687 Grimes, Lloyd 1., Jr. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Dasho, Bernice I. 
5/312010 66164 88-02686 Administrator for the Est. of Andy Dasho OHIO NORTHERN -I 

Green, Anne 
513/2010 66165 88-02684 Executrix for the Est. of Cauley F. Greene OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Motley, Patricia 
5/3/2010 66166 88-02685 Admnistratrix for the Est. of Benjamin Motley, Jr., Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Colvin, Levater 
Parms, Edwin 

5/3/2010 66167 88-03288 Executor ofthe Est. of Woodie Colvin, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66168 88-03271 Shepherd, Curtis B. and Josephine OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66169 88-03273 Moore, Elwood and Angeline OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66170 88-03153 Rearick, Charles and Ruby OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66171 88-02649 Amos, Harold and Helen OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66172 88-02648 Baughman, Howard and Betty OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66173 88-02647 Bell, Johnny OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66174 88-02646 Bennett, Clark OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66175 88-02645 Byrd, Willie and Cleophia OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66176 88-02644 Crabtree, Howell and Judy OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Dignan, Dorothy 
Gasaway, David 

5/3/2010 66177 88-02642 Executor of the Est. of John Dignan, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66178 88-02641 Dixon, Richard and Edna OHIO NORTHERN I 
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513/2010 66179 88-02734 

5/3/2010 66180 88-02735 

51312010 66181 88-02615 

513/2010 66182 88-02616 

51312010 66183 88-02617 

5/312010 66184 88-02618 

51312010 66185 88-02619 

513/2010 66186 88-02620 

5/312010 66187 88-02621 

513/2010 66188 88-02622 

5/312010 66189 88-02638 

513/2010 66190 88-02639 

5/3/2010 66191 88-02733 

5/312010 66192 88-02465 

513/2010 66193 88-0246 

5/3/2010 66194 88-02463 

51312010 66195 88-02462 

5/312010 66196 88-02461 

51312010 66197 88-02460 

513/2010 66198 88·02459 

513/2010 66199 88-02458 

5/3/2010 66200 88-02457 

5/312010 66201 88-02456 

5/3/2010 66202 88-02455 

5/3/2010 66203 88-02454 

5/312010 66204 88-02488 

5/3/2010 66205 88-02487 

513/2010 66206 88-02486 

5/312010 66207 88-02485 

5/3/2010 66208 88-02484 

5/3/2010 66209 88-02475 

5/312010 66210 88-02474 

5/312010 66211 88-02473 

5/312010 66212 88-02472 

51312010 66213 88-02471 

5/3/2010 66214 88-02470 

51312010 66215 88-02469 

5/3/2010 66216 88-02468 

513/2010 66217 88-02467 

5/3/2010 66218 88-02466 

5/3/2010 66219 88-02582 

51312010 66220 88-02581 

5/3/2010 66221 88-02566 

51312010 66222 88-02564 

513/2010 66223 88-02563 

513/2010 66224 88-02562 

Banks, Robert 

Executor of the Est!. OfMelvin Banks, Deceased 


Beal, Clarence A. and Jennie M. 


Drumm, Harold J., Jr. and Delores A. 


Harkless, Charles L. and Irene 


Huggins, William H. and Annie R. 


Kormendy. Zolton and Helen 


Menasian, Jerry B. 


Romesberg, Foster 1. and Helen 

Dugan, George R. 

Executor of the Est. 0 f George R. Dugan 


Baughman, Elmer L. and Helen R. 


Easley, Henry A. and Joene 


Dugan, Harry M. and Mary J. 


Artis, Carl W. and Geraldine 


Didado, Jack L. and Mary D. 


Peters, Benjamin L. 


Kay, Sammie L. and Lucile 


Logan, Tim E. and Bertie J. 


Marcinko, Michael M. and Eileen M. 


McGlynn, James A. and Mariam 


Merlo, James T. and Debra 1. 


Roberts, James and Evelyn I. 


Muccino, Joseph V. and Adelina L. 


Senko, Andrew Jr. and Frances 


Snyder, Irvin H. and Lucille 


Wyznski, Chester A. and Eleanor D. 


Williams, Sim and Emma L. 


Shaffer, Lawrence D. and Dorothy A. 


Siegenthaler, William and Olive 


Speegle, Winfred E. and Bernice L. 


Jones, Hubert D. and Bonnie 


Codian, Louis and Marguerite 


Blancett, Charles and Brenda 


White, Russ and Waneda 


Smith, Clark and Marian 


Pollack, John and Josephine 


Hentosz, Steve and Lauretta 


Haught, Leland 


Gates, Monroe and Willie 


Fuller, John and Betty 


Frammartino, Angelo A. and Cecilia L. 


Higgins, Arnold E, and Geraldine 


Gerry, James V. and Alice N. 


Brown, Carol V. and Mary E, 


Strebic, Sam and Bridgette 


Roberts, Arnold and Clovis 


Rains, Martin H. and Edna M. 


OHIO NORTHERN -I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN ·1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN -I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN -1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Date PA E.D. # ClO-! Transf?# Name o[Pla;ntiff Transf? Distrig antl.ll.illision 

51312010 66225 88·02561 Martell, Don and Thelma OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

51312010 66226 88·02560 Krainess, Morris and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN· I 

51312010 66227 88·02559 Tench, Louis R. and Eileen OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

5/312010 66228 88-02558 Rice, Loften OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66229 88·02557 Weigel, George W. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Widican, George 
51312010 66230 88-02556 Executor of the Est. of Florence Banyar, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN. I 

51312010 66231 88·02555 Estlock, Jesse and Louis OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66232 88·02545 Morton, Phillip C. and Edna OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66233 88-02543 Hickson, Samuel OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66234 88-02542 Kinman, Harold and Donna OHIO NORTHERN· I 

513/2010 66235 88-02541 Hrubik, John and Suzanne OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66236 88-02540 Walker, Louis and Vera OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66237 88-02539 Cox, Albert Sr. and Sylvia L. OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 66238 88-02538 Vaughn, William F. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66239 88·02537 Walker, James A. OHIO NORTHERN· I 

51312010 66240 88-02536 Mackey, Harold and Jane OHIO NORTHERN -1 

5/3/2010 66241 88·02535 Chiarappa, Frank and Louise OHIq NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66242 88-02534 Shepherd, Willi and Easter OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66243 88-02514 Johnson, Willie and Eula M. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

513/2010 66244 88·02513 Henderson, Columbus C. and Ula OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66245 88-02512 Green, Robert M. atld Dorann OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/312010 66246 88·02511 Estlock, Jesse and Louis OHIO NORTHERN· I 

513/2010 66247 88-02510 Calvert, William E. and Mary A. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66248 88-02509 Symons, Pauline E. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Sparks, Margaret 
Hoover, Kim 

5/3/2010 66249 88-02508 Administrator of the Est. ofDail Sparks, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66250 88-02507 Solomon, Charles OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66251 88-02506 Kreitz, Raymond A. and Lorna J. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 66252 88-02505 Italia, Steve and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66253 88-02504 Hom, Richard J. and Irene S. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66254 88-02503 Chuchu, Alexander OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 66255 88-02493 Brown, Roosevelt and Annie D. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66256 88-02492 Swann, Hazel OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66257 88-02491 McGowan, Eddie and Delia OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 66258 88-02490 Lizak, Paul and Helen OHIO NORTHERN -I 

513/2010 66259 88-02489 Tholt, Nick A. and Virginia OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
51312010 66260 88-03296 Ross, Joseph and Marie OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/312010 66261 88-03295 Gordon, lB. and Lucy OHIO NORTHERN 1 
5/312010 66262 88-03294 Giaquinto, Pete and Isabel OHIO NORTHERN - I 
513/2010 66263 88-03292 Bates, Bernice OHIO NORTHERN -I 
51312010 66264 88·03291 Wiliams, Monnie OHIO NORTHERN -I 
51312010 66265 89-11018 Witt, Bernadette and Jay OHIO NORTHERN· I 
51312010 66266 88·03230 Mansour, Joseph OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66267 88-03229 Klever, Robert and Barbara OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66268 88-03227 Taylor, Donzell and Jean OHIO NORTHERN· I 
5/312010 66269 88-03226 Collier, William and Elizabeth OHIO NORTHERN· I 
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Date PA E.D. #I (10-1 TransfJ!r #I 

5/312010 66270 


5/312010 66271 


5/3/2010 66272 


5/3/2010 66273 


5/312010 66274 


5/3/2010 66275 


5/3/2010 66276 


5/3/2010 66277 


5/3/2010 66278 


5/3/2010 66279 


5/3/2010 66280 


5/3/2010 66281 


5/3/2010 66282 


5/3/2010 66283 


51312010 66284 


5/312010 66285 


5/312010 66286 


5/312010 66287 


5/3/2010 66288 


5/3/2010 66289 


5/312010 66290 


5/312010 66291 


5/3/2010 66292 


5/3/2010 66293 


5/3/2010 66294 


5/312010 66295 


5/3/2010 66296 


5/312010 66297 


5/3/2010 66298 


5/3/2010 66299 


5/3/2010 66300 


5/3/2010 66301 


5/3/2010 66302 


5/3/2010 66303 


5/312010 66304 


5/3/2010 66305 


5/312010 66306 


5/312010 66307 


513/2010 66308 


513/2010 66309 


5/3/2010 66310 


5/3/2010 66311 


5/312010 66312 


88·03225 


88-03224 


88-03204 


88-03203 


88-03201 


88-03200 


88-03199 


88·03197 


88·03196 


88·03194 


88·03180 


88-03179 


88·03178 


88·03177 


88-03176 


88·03175 


88·03174 


88·03173 


88·03172 


88·02453 


88·02583 


88·02533 


88-02137 


88·02130 


88·02339 


88·02342 


88·02415 


88-02413 


88·02400 


88·02399 


88-02398 


88·02397 


88·02396 


88·02395 


88·02392 


88-02390 


88-02389 


88-02377 


88·02376 

88·02375 


88·02373 


88-02372 


88-02371 


Name o(Plaintiff 

Board, James and Genevieve 

Angerbrandt, Arnold and Martha 

Pickett, Edward T. 

Tinnemeyer, John 
Administrator of the Est. of John A. Tinnemeyer 

McCary, Richard 

Kabasky, John 

Hardy, Sam, Jr. 

Joseph, Charles N. and Agnes 

Johnson, Ollise and Louise 

Grady, John E. and Norma 

DiGildo, Anthony I. and Maureen 

Botz, Nick M ..and Fannie 

Bordash, Frank S. and Ann 

Thurmond, Andrew W. and Leale 

Greene, George L. and Lillie M. 

Shawan, RichardF.and Mary 

Bland, Ronald A., Sr. and Jacquline 

Graves, Roscoe E. 

Spak, George 

House, Robert E., Sr. and Violet 

Mansour, George C. and Laverne R 

Riethman, Margaret 
Executrix of the Est. ofClarence P. Riethman 

Ford, Howard and Annie 

Yarber, Alex and Ezell 

Sellers, Robert and Claire 

Kura, Mike and Sue 1. 

Sanford, Willie and Susie 

Gooden, Quincy and Minnie 

Lenze, Joseh C. and Marie G. 

Emich, Conrad and Maxine O. 

Dunn, William G. and Delores 1. 

Comstock, Harry and Betty 

Clemmons, David and Vera 

Boice, lewell H.and Violet 

Hipple, Evelyn 

Harpold, Leland 

Macchioarola, Tony 

Taylor, Ruby 
Administratrix of the Est. of Moses Taylor 
Brooks, Florence 
Executrix of the Est. ofGuy J. Brooks 
lames, Clara 
Executrix of the Est. of Hutson James 

Jefferies, John and Willie 

Hedderly, Howard R. and Mary E. 

Walters, Lloyd and Dora M. 

TransfJ!r District and DivisioD. 

OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 . 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Date PA E.D. # (lO-l TrllllSur # Name ofPlaintiff 

5/3/2010 66313 

5/3/2010 66314 

51312010 66315 

5/3/2010 66316 

5/3/2010 66317 

513/2010 66318 

5/3/2010 66319 

513/2010 66320 

513/2010 66321 

513/2010 66322 

513/2010 66323 

5/312010 66324 

513/2010 66325 

513/2010 66326 

513/2010 66327 

5/3/2010 66328 

51312010 66329 

513/2010 66330 

5/312010 66331 

513/2010 66332 

5/3/2010 66333 

5/3/2010 66334 

51312010 66335 

5/3/2010 66336 

5/3/2010 66337 

5/3/2010 66338 

5/3/2010 66339 

5/3/2010 66340 

513/2010 66341 

5/312010 66342 

5/312010 66343 

5/312010 66344 

513/2010 66345 

51312010 66346 

5/3/2010 66347 

5/312010 66348 

5/3/2010 66349 

5/312010 66350 

5/3/2010 66351 

5/312010 66352 

51312010 66353 

5/3/2010 66354 

5/312010 66355 

5/312010 66356 

5/3/2010 66357 

TrllllSur District and Dlr.ision 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

OHIO NORTHERN ~ I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

OHIO NORTHERN I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN. I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 

OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

88-02370 

88-02368 

88-02367 

88-02366 

88-02365 

88·02364 

88·02363 

88·02362 

88-02353 

88·02352 

88-02351 

Reynolds, Terry A and Betty 

McCullough, David W. and Mary E. 

Skacevic, Bertha and Andrew 
Wyatt, Julia 
Executrix of the Est. of James Wyatt 

Seelye, Floyd W. and Betty 

Buchanan, Willie and Ethel 

Martin, Bert E. and Betty J. 
Swanson, Vivian z 
Executrix of the Est. of Clyde Moon 

Ule, Jesse and Joyce L. 

Lagarde,Frank and Zona 

Garvin, Robert and Lila 

88·023250 Good; Robert K. and Violet 
Bishop, Rosemary 
Executrix of the Est. ofGlen Bishop 
Castro, Jean 
Executrix of the Est. John W. 

Dent, Thomas L. 

McDonald, Raymond E. and Clara 1. 

Miller, Charles W. and Maxine 

Nourse, Robert C. and Freda 

Casenhiser, William and Dora 

DiDonato, Rudy and Patricia 

Rich, Louis 1. and Helen 

Carpenter, Albert B. and Gertrude 

Westbrook, Fred and Jennie 

Kirby, Leo and Helen A 

Greene, Homer and Dorothy 

Dixson, Pearl 
Executrix of the Est. of Alvin Dixson, Deceased 

Delmoro, Edward and Alba 

Cobb, Buford and Nelllie 

Bamett, Willie J. and Wrickey M. 

Thomas, Elmer R. and Suzanne 

Hale, Robert and Dorothy 

Weimer, Lloyd 

Taylor, Lottrre and Gleda 

Freeman, John and Marcia 

Mayes, Ralph T. and Sue 

Lomax, Jim and Geraldine 

Tucker, John H. 

Messenger, Raymond and Alice 

Meighen, Forrest W. and Marilyn 

Gula, John and Margaret P. 

Guzzo, Vincent J. and Loretta M. 

Hodges, Curtis W. and Bessie M. 

Hupp, Hubert D. and Martha 

Ivy, Charles A. and Pauline 

Oaks, Lawrence E. and Virginia 

41 

88-02440 

88-02439 

88·02424 

88·02423 

88·02422 

88-02421 

88·02420 

88-02419 

88-02418 

88·02417 

88·02416 

88-02168 

88-02167 

88-02166 

88-02165 

88·02164 

88·02163 

88·02136 

88-02135 

88-02134 

88·02133 

88-02132 

88-02332 

88·02331 

88·02330 

88-02334 

88·02333 

88·02349 

88·02348 

88·02347 

88·02346 

88·02345 

88·02336 
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Date. PA E.D, # (lO-l Transfj?r # Name ofPlaintiff Transfj?r District and Dif.isiflll 

5/312010 66358 88-02335 Molnar, Eugene and Joanne OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66359 88-02338 Sage, William R. and Olga OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66360 88-02337 Oliver, Arthur and Bernice OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66361 88-02343 Johnson, Edward W. and Cecilia M. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66362 88-02340 Taylor, Roger H. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
Everson, Daivid and Hazle 

5/3/2010 66363 88-03807 (·no sp error·) OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66364 88-03806 Fetters, George and Bridget OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66365 88-03805 Harris, Anna OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/3/2010 66366 88-03804 Elliott, Vemie OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66367 88-03803 Clark, John OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66368 88-03794 Mitchell, Joseph and Sally OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66369 88-03809 Watkins, James OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/312010 66370 88-03810 Raber, Glen and Leona OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66371 88-03802 Esposito, Ralph and Ester OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66372 88-03793 Singleton, William S. and Nona OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/3/2010 66373 88-03792 Mullins, Billie C. and Helen A. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66374 88-03791 Conway, Robert L. and Evelyn OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66375 88-03790 Brown, John H. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66376 88-03789 Brown, Earle, Jr. and Helen OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66377 88-03788 Butts, Daniel and Virginia OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66378 88-03787 Baines, Herman and Norvia OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66379 88-03786 Bradford, Lonzo and Shirley J. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66380 88-03785 Smith, James R. and Anita OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66381 88-03784 Walker, Donald and Lois M. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66382 88-03783 Witzl, Frank A. and Ethel E. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66383 88-03801 Hendershot, Harold and Virginia OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66384 88-03800 Headrick, Elmer and Mary Lou OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66385 88-03799 Keller, Lewis D. and Pamela L. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66386 88-03798 Ingram, Henry and Alistine OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66387 88-03797 Jackson, Elsie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66388 88-03796 Lezak, Mike and Mildred OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66389 88-03795 Kidd, Marion E. OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/3/2010 66390 88-02788 Willis, 1.K. and Helen OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66391 88-02787 Strong, Tommy and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66392 88-02786 Mardis, Carter and Thelma OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66393 88-02783 Gibson, Clarence Jr. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66394 88-02784 Franklin, Lester OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66395 88-02785 Burbridge, Glenn and Alice OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66396 88-03058 McCall, ArthUr and Sarah OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66397 88-03059 Saffies, Neva M. and Arthur J. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66398 88-03055 Parisi, Dante and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66399 88-03057 Pennington, Don and Teresa OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Brooks, Susan 
5/3/2010 66400 88-03056 Administratrix of the Est. ofObie Brooks, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66401 88-03061 Bell, Willie H. and Josephine OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66402 88-03062 Stiggers, Thomas and Margaret OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66403 88-03063 Murkins, Jesse and Betty 1. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Date PA E.D. # 00-1 TransfJ!.r# 

5/3/2010 66404 

5/3/2010 66405 

5/3/20 I 0 66406 

5/3/2010 66407 

5/3/2010 66408 

5/3/2010 66409 

5/3/2010 66410 

5/3/2010 66411 

5/3/2010 66412 

5/3/2010 66413 

5/3/2010 66414 

5/3/2010 66415 

5/3/2010 66416 

5/3/2010 66417 

5/3/2010 66418 

5/3/2010 66419 

5/3/2010 66420 

5/3/2010 66421 

5/3/2010 66422 

5/3/2010 66423 

5/3/2010 66424 

5/3/2010 66425 

5/3/2010 66426 

5/3/2010 66427 

5/3/2010 66428 

5/3/2010 66429 

5/3/2010 66430 

5/3/2010 66431 

5/3/2010 66432 

5/3/2010 66433 

5/3/2010 66434 

5/3/2010 66435 

5/312010 66436 

5/312010 66437 

5/3/2010 66438 

5/3/2010 66439 

5/3/2010 66440 

5/3/2010 66441 

5/3/2010 66442 

5/3/2010 66443 

5/3/2010 66444 

5/3/2010 66445 

5/3/2010 66446 

5/3/2010 66447 

5/3/2010 66448 

5/3/2010 66449 

5/3/2010 66450 

88-03064 

88-03449 

88-03448 

88-03447 

88-03346 

88-03407 

88-03450 

88-03451 

88-03750 

88-03458 

88-03457 

88-03455 

88-03456 

88-03454 

88-03453 

88-03452 

88-03065 

88-02721 

88-03071 

89-10809 

89-10808 

89-10807 

89-10805 

89-10804 

89-10803 

89-10802 

89-10801 

89-10800 

89-10797 

89-10796 

89-10784 

89-10787 

89-10794 

89-10795 

89-10811 

89-10812 

89-10813 

89-10798 

88-02717 

88-02716 

88-02715 

88-02683 

88-02682 

88-02681 

88-2679 

88-02678 

88-03341 

Name o(Plaintiff 

Stonner, James H..and Mildred I. 

Greene, William H., Jr. and Verdell 

Deak, John W. and Lorene 

Winn, Willie Jr. and Betty F. 

Ristich, Alexander M., Sr. and Lona 

Cull, Gerald L. and Frances M. 

Mitchen, Thomas E. aild Esther 

Richardson, Robert H. and Audrey B. 

Sumpter, Bonnie 

Woods, Joseph C. and Mary 

McDonald, John L. and Shirlene 

Greenwade, Jessie L. and Bertha 

Versacky, William 

Smith, Elmer Jr. 

Staats, Ulysses S. and Felda 

Moore, James R. and Agnes P. 

Archer, Harold and Eleanor 

Podnar, John 

Wilson, Nonnan and Henrietta 

Berkley, Clifford R. 

Walker, Dave 

Silvester, Sandy and Wilma 1. 

Piper, William R. and Eleanor 

Pryor, Raymond M. and Shirley 

Bycura, Bruce and Sharon 

Arnold, Patrick Jr. and Betty 

Sax, Nellie W. 

Miller, Charles W. and Lucille 

Fanelly, Antoniette C. and Carmella 
Executors of the Est. of Daniel Fanelly, Deceased 

Bailey, Norris 

Jackson, Herbert H. 

Shreve, Watson B. and Marjorie 

Gray, Gary A. and Sally 

Hanson, James R. and Margaret 

Haag, Charles L. and Sylvia 

Puckett, Ray M. and Imogene 

Schafer, Nonnan C. and Pat 

Shelkofsky, Charles H. and Ruth 

Haupt, Paul and Virginia 

Fast, Herbert 

Allen, Audie and Miran 

Reynolds, Blair and Irene 

Reynolds, William and Dorothy 

Schiff, Sol 

Mullen, Charles and Mary 

Mangud, Harry 

Pearson, Owensby A., Jr. and Fannie P. 
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TransfJ!.r District and Division 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Date PA E.D. # (JO·) TTansfeT # Name ofPlaintiff TTansfeT District and Division 

Ingersoll, Alberta A. 

5/3/2010 66451 89·11020 Executor of the Est. of William Ingersoll, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

5/3/2010 66452 88-03373 Huth, William g. and Margaret OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/312010 66453 88·03374 Price, James H. and Genoveva OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66454 88-03375 Friend, John C. and Janie OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/312010 66455 88-03398 Finney, Bennie and Flora B. OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

5/312010 66456 88-03399 Miller, Ray A. OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

5/312010 66457 88-03400 Frost, Edgar 0., Jr. and Dawn A. OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

5/312010 66458 88-03325 Charles, Gene and Betty OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66459 88-03401 Ninni, Nick A. and Mary OHIO NORTHERN· 5 

5/312010 66460 88·03402 Shamsky, John J. and Elizabeth OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

5/3/2010 66461 88·03403 Piporo, James and Julia OHIO NORTHERN· 5 

5/312010 66462 88-03405 Stephens, Charles H. and Mary E. OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

5/3/2010 66463 88·03406 Boone, James E. and Lola OHIO NORTHERN· 5 

51312010 66464 89-11019 Olliver, Grace and Herbert OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

5/3/2010 66465 89·11017 Palermo, Ducile and Carlo OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

5/312010 66466 89-10851 Adam, Andrew M. OHIO NORTHERN - 5 

51312010 66467 89·10814 Moore, Arthur and Georgia OHIO NORTHERN· 5 

5/312010 66468 88-03317 Landis, Gayle and Olga OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66469 88-03318 Miller, Glenn and Georgia P. OHIO NORTHERN -1 

5/312010 66470 88·03319 Leonard, Phil and Phyllis OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66471 88·03321 Honaker, Harold W. and Freda OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66472 88-03322 Williams, George, Sr. and Toresa OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66473 88·03323 Johnson, Robert and Frances OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66474 88-03324 Costa, Donald and Irene OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66475 88·03326 Bailey, Paul OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66476 88·03327 Jones, Ralph OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66477 88·03328 Fields, Marian H. and Earl OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66478 88-03340 Rogal, Chester F. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66479 88-03342 Spasoff, John OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66480 88·03343 Rookard, Donnell E. and Luberta OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66481 88-03344 Powell, Morris J., Jr. and Sarah L. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 
5/312010 66482 88-03345 Stear, Walter L. and Virginia OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66483 88-03346 Williams, Ronald and Joan OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66484 88·03347 Deckard, William and Rose OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/312010 66485 88·03348 Williams, Willie and Addie OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66486 88-03349 Davis, Loxie, Jr. and Betty OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66487 88-03350 Davidson, Seughreal and Jennett OHIO NORTHERN· 1 
5/3/2010 66488 88-03351 Johnson, Douglas and Oleavure OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66489 88-03365 Beachy, Donald and Patricia OHIO NORTHERN· I 
5/3/2010 66490 88-02680 Pace, Bill and Valerie OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66491 88-03366 Suchka, George and Maureen OHIO NORTHERN· I 
5/312010 66492 88·03367 McNichol, John E. and Elsie M. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66493 88-03368 Vukan, Joe E. and Marian OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

Kleinwechter, Eleanor 
51312010 66494 88-03369 Executrix of the Est. ofGeorge Kleinwechter OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66495 88·03370 Blair, Oscar OHIO NORTHERN· I 
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Date PA E.D. # (l0-~ Trans/!r# Name ofPlaintiff Trans/!r District and Division 
Palmer, Gertrude 

51312010 66496 88-02532 Executrix of the Est. of Harold Palmer OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66497 88-02719 Johnson, Plumer and Pauline OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66498 88-02718 Savage, Ben OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66499 88-02677 Johnson, Willie and Mamie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Jaber, Sadie 
5/312010 66500 88-02676 Executrix of the Est. of Abrahim Jaber, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66501 88-02675 Howe, Lester S. and Evelyn E. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66502 88-02674 Jasper, Harold R. and Rose M. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66503 88-02673 Beradi, Eleanor A. OHIO NORTHERN -1 

Holliday, Marion V. 
51312010 66504 88-02672 Executor of the Est. of Earl B. Holliday, Deceaesd OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66505 88-02671 Carr, Harold B. and Nellie M. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66506 88-02670 Bell, Howard C. and Margaret L. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66507 88-02669 Beecher, Travis OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66508 88-02668 Roberson, Tom W. and Flora M. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66509 88-02667 Tucker, Lawrence E. and Pauline OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66510 88-02731 Chatman, lC. and Golden OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66Sll 88-02730 McCauley, James and Elizabeth OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66512 88-02728 Bames, Amy and Calvin OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66513 88-02727 Pennington, Roy and Josephine OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66514 88-02726 Alonzo, Beverly OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66515 88-02724 Lantz, Clark and Hazel OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66516 88-02723 Weigel, John and Barbara OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66517 88-02722 Turner, Jamesand Ruth OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66518 88-01679 Gordon, Eugene and Barbara OHIO NORTHERN - I 
513/2010 66519 88-01680 Kabsky, Frank and Goldie B. OHIO NORTHERN -I 

51312010 66520 88·01681 McGeary, John and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN -1 

5/312010 66521 88-01682 Kupar, Mike D. and Janet M. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 66522 88-01683 Gerstenslager, Kenny and Jane E. OHIO NORTHERN -I 
5/3/2010 66523 88-01651 Baker, Merle and Stella OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66524 88-01652 Banner, Clyde R. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
51312010 66525 88-01654 Breeden, William G. and Evelyn OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66526 88-01655 Brunski, Albene and Annetta F. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66527 88-01656 Burgner, Robert R. and Glady Maria OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66528 88-01657 Collins), Bobbie and Pearl OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66529 88-01658 Domenico, Danny S. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66530 88-01660 Fontana, Dominic and Jill OHIO NORTHERN I 
51312010 66531 88-01661 Frazier, Robert and Onvie OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

Gilmore, Griffin 
51312010 66532 88-01672 Executrix ofthe Est. ofGordon Gilmore OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66533 88-01673 Garbinsky, Daniel OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66534 88-01675 Johns, Herman B. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66535 88-01676 Grisak, George and Julia OHIO NORTHERN I 
5/312010 66536 88-0167-7 Owens, Hugh and Irene OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66537 88-01678 Givens, Allen and Genevieve OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
5/312010 66538 88-01259 Browning, Clarence OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66539 88-01309 Newell, John and Clara OHIO NORTHERN -I 
51312010 66540 88-01333 Wansovich, John OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
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Date PA E.D, 1# (lO-A Trans(j!r 1# 

5/3/2010 ' 66541 

5/312010 66542 

51312010 66543 

5/312010 66544 

513/2010 66545 

5/3/2010 66546 

513/2010 66547 

5/312010 66548 

5/312010 66549 

5/3/2010 66550 

5/3/2010 66551 

5/3/2010 66552 

51312010 66553 

5/3/2010 66554 

5/3/2010 66555 

5/3/2010 66556 

513/2010 66557 

513/2010 66558 

5/312010 66559 

5/3/2010 66560 

5/3/2010 66561 

5/3/2010 66562 

5/312010 66563 

51312010 66564 

5/312010 66565 

5/3/2010 66566 

5/312010 66567 

5/3/2010 66568 

51312010 66569 

5/312010 66570 

51312010 66571 

51312010 66572 

51312010 66573 

513/2010 66574 

5/3/2010 66575 

5/312010 66576 

51312010 66577 

5/3/2010 66578 

5/312010 66579 

5/3/2010 66580 

51312010 66581 

5/3/2010 66582 

51312010 66583 

513/2010 66584 

5/3/2010 66585 

88-01332 

88-01331 

88-01312 

88-01311 

88-01310 

88-01308 

88-01468 

88-01469 

88-01479 

88-01435 

88-01436 

88-01465 

88-01466 

88-01467 

88-01487 

88-01488 

88-01489 

88-01490 

88-01491 

88-01492 

88-01493 

88-01494 

88-01495 

88-01496 

88-01497 

88-01498 

88-01499 

88-01500 

88-01501 

88-01502 

88-01514 

88-01515 

88-01516 

88·01517 

88-01518 

88·01519 

88-01521 

88-01462 

88-01437 

88-01464 

88-01438 

88-01439 

88-01458 

88-01460 

88-01461 

Name ofPlaindff 

Stover, John D. and Freda L, 

Cunningham, Bert and Katherine 

Owens, Joseph and Callie 

Luta, Justin and Kathleen A. 

Oliver, William and Bobbie L. 

Gulley, Judge and Marie V. 

Turner, Robert A. 

White, Robert W. 

Carr, Rosco and Virginia 

Frederick, Emanuel 

Cogar, Emery 

Lewis, James and Rhea 

Saylor, Don 

Pickett, Fred H. 
Hinton, Marie 
Executrix of the Est. of Lonnie Hinton 

Jackson, Golina C. 
Administratrix of the Est. of Irwin Jackson 

Jackson, John 

Benear, Lester 

Maguire, Thomas B. 

Vanzille, Roy 

Mendenhale, Josephine 

Turnmire, John 

Balas,Alex 

Shamsky, George 

Lent, Otis T. 

Wolford, Marlin R. 

Rowand, CarlO. 

Schramm, Clarence 

Hiffiler, George, Jf. 

Lynch, Robert 

Lieberth, William 

Hom Lilburn R. 

Lance, Dale 

Lowe, Blaine 

Daughtry, Robert 

Lampley, Walter 

Clark, Earl 

Wilson, Lewis E. 

Ross, Steve 

Petrinyecz, Barbara 
Executrix of the Est. of Steve Petrinyecz, Deceased 

Bennett, Curtis 1. 

Stoker, James E. 

Kilmer, David and Ollie 

Weigel, Robert P. and Violet 

Stanick, Henry 
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Trans(j!r District and Divlision 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN -I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN -I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN -I 


OHIO NORTHERN -I 


OHIO NORTHERN -I 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Date PAE.D. #O()..) Trans(gr# Name o(Plaintifl [rans(gr District and Division 

51312010 66586 88-01522 Cerra, Nathan 1. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66587 88-01523 Butler, Clarence M. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Smith, Patricia 

513/2010 66588 88-01524 Executrix of the Est. of Winnie Burton OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66589 88-01525 Young, Orris OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Reeves, Dorothy G. 

5/312010 66590 88-01533 Est. ofthomas Reeves, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66591 88-01534 Ramsey, Ruby A. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66592 88-01535 Rabb, Jolm OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66593 88-01536 Melton, Eddie W. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66594 88-01537 McGowan, Louis OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66595 88-01538 Stonemetz, James F. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66596 88-01539 Shaw, Willis OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66597 88-01925 Dent, James L. and Lucille OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66598 88-01924 Kozar, Henry and Mary A. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66599 88-01922 Sekel, Steve and Katherine OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/3/2010 66600 88-01921 Miller, Paul and Nellie R. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/3/2010 66601 88-01919 Demery, Willie OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66602 88-01918 Hamilton, Jim OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66603 88-01917 Barringer, Eber E. and Margaret OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66604 88-01916 Brooks, Collie C. and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66605 88-01915 Dunson. Carlton and Annie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66606 88-01913 Jones, James R. and Elberta E. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66607 88-01912 Scaglione, Fred J. and Rosemary OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66608 88-01911 Leyh, Ed P. and Vera E. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66609 88-01908 Davidsornn, Hartzel H. and Helen I. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66610 88-01907 Triplett, Virgil J. and Anne B. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Stripe, julia 
5/312010 66611 88-01901 Executrix ofthe Est. of Ernest Stripe, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66612 88-01900 Clark, Jolm L. and Esther M. OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/312010 66613 88-01898 Wolfand, Sam and Cecelia OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
51312010 66614 88-01897 Iaskov, Emil and Gertrude OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
513/2010 66615 88-01896 Gaines, Roscoe C., Jr. and Gwendolyn OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66616 88-01895 Fontana, Thomas L. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
513/2010 66617 88-01894 Wagner, Frank W. and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66618 88-01893 Westfall, Orda O. and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66619 88-01892 Lynch. Florence OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66620 88-01891 Adam, John S. and Cheryl B. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66621 88-01890 Ashburn, Leroy and Louise OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66622 88-01889 Stidham, Charles H. and Eva E. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
51312010 66623 88-01868 Zverloff, Victor OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Abernathy, Martha 1. 
51312010 66624 88-01866 Executrix ofthe Est. of Elmo Abernathy, Deceased OHIO NOR:THERN - 1 
51312010 66625 88-01864 Cockerham, Ed and Eileen OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
513/2010 66626 88-01862 Filsinger, Harry A. and Shirley OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66627 88-01307 Dort, Frank and Jean OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Holt, Jewel 
51312010 66628 88-01306 Executrix of the Est. ofKennie Holt, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
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Date PA E.D. # UO-~ Transfir # Name o(Plaintif( 

5/3/2010 66629 

5/3/2010 66630 

5/3/2010 66631 

5/3/2010 66632 

5/3/2010 66633 

5/3/2010 66634 

5/3/2010 66635 

5/3/2010 66636 

5/3/2010 66637 

5/3/2010 66638 

5/3/2010 66639 

5/3/2010 66640 

5/3/2010 66641 

5/3/2010 66642 

5/3/2010 66643 

5/3/2010 66644 

5/3/2010 66645 

5/3/2010 66646 

5/3/2010 66647 

5/3/2010 66648 

5/3/2010 66649 

5/3/2010 66650 

5/3/2010 66651 

5/312010 66652 

5/3/2010 66653 

5/3/2010 66654 

5/312010 66655 

5/3/2010 66656 

5/3/2010 66657 

5/3/2010 66658 

5/3/2010 66659 

5/3/2010 66660 

5/3/2010 66661 

5/3/2010 66662 

5/3/2010 66663 

5/3/2010 66664 

5/3/2010 66665 

5/3/2010 66666 

5/3/2010 66667 

5/3/2010 66668 

5/3/2010 66669 

5/3/2010 66670 

5/3/2010 66671 

5/3/2010 66672 

5/3/2010 66673 

5/3/2010 66674 

5/3/2010 66675 

Transfir District and Division 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN -1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN -1 

OHIO NORTHERN -1 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN -1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

88-01305 

88-01304 

88-01303 

88-01302 

88-01301 

88-01261 

88-01260 

88-01258 

88-01257 

88-01256 

88-01255 

88-01253 

88-01252 

88-01251 

88-01250 

88-01229 

88-01380 

88-01379 

88-01378 

88-01377 

88-01376 

88-01375 

William, John and Eilawee 


Heben, John and Ann 


Carris, Albert and Lois 

Magolick, Ruth 

Executrix of the Est. of Francis Magoulick 


Delagrange, Francis 

Executrix of the Est. of Oma DeLaGrange 


Yanatchko, William 


Campanale, Vito and Anna D. 


Finney, C.B. and Rose L. 


Balas, John and Maxcene 

Hale, Emma E. 

Executrix of the Est. of Charles Hale 


Goodwin, Paul and Wanda 


Giet, Carl and Dorothy L. 


Glassner, William 


Ford, Herman 


Cuthbertson, Joseph 


Hamilton, Jack and Lela 


Smith, Albert F. 


Powers, Walter, Sr. 


Rich, Leo L. 


Mitchell, Ronald D., Sr. 


McDonald, Douglas H. 


Harper, Charles 


88-013274 Jacobs, Henry 

Martin, William D., Sr. 

Wolfe, Henry 

Stephenson, Charlie 

Hickson, Jonas and Mildred 

Miller, Felton, Jr. and Ruth 

Dickey, Henry F. 

Mullins, Willie and Veola 

Howard, Paul B. 

Dozmati, James and Alma 

Coleman, Ray and Kathleen 

Jameson, Robert 

Rohn, Andrew and Anna 

Croce, Joe and Peggy 

Curatolo, Sam and Doris 

Penix, Mollie 

Greig, David 

Collier, Dolie 

Seidor, John B. 

Dye, Harry L. 

Searcy, Wesley 

Hayes, Vernon L. 

Whitaker, John G. 

Underwood, John (Bob) 

Bartlett, Devlin E. 
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88-01373 

88-01371 

88-01370 

88-01242 

88-01340 

88-01339 

88-01338 

88-01336 

88-01334 

88-01335 

88-01341 

88-01393 

88-01395 

88-01397 

88-01420 

88-01421 

88-01422 

88-01425 

88-01426 

88-01427 

88-01429 

88-01430 

88-01431 

88-01432 
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Date PA E.l1.. # (Uj..! Transfgr# 

51312010 66676 

51312010 66677 

51312010 66678 

51312010 66679 

513/2010 66680 

5/312010 66681 

5/3/2010 66682 

51312010 66683 

513/2010 66684 

513/2010 66685 

51312010 66686 

51312010 66687 

5/3/2010 66688 

5/3/2010 66689 

5/3/2010 66690 

513/2010 66691 

51312010 66692 

51312010 66693 

51312010 66694 

5/3/2010 66695 

51312010 66696 

5/3/2010 66697 

5/312010 66698 

5/3/2010 66699 

513/2010 66700 

51312010 66701 

5/3/2010 66702 

5/312010 66703 

5/312010 66704 

5/3/2010 66705 

5/312010 66706 

51312010 66707 

5/312010 66708 

5/312010 66709 

5/3/2010 66710 

51312010 66711 

5/3/2010 66712 

5/3/2010 66713 

5/312010 66714 

5/312010 66715 

513/2010 66716 

5/312010 66717 

5/3/2010 66718 

51312010 66719 

5/3/2010 66720 

5/3/2010 66721 

88-01433 

88-01434 

88-01926 

88-01927 

88-01928 

88-01929 

88-01930 

88-01931 

88·01932 

88-01942 

88-01543 

88-01542 

88-01541 

88-01544 

88-01575 

88-01576 

88-01580 

88-01581 

88-01582 

88-01584 

88·01586 

88-01588 

88-01589 

88-01603 

88-01604 

88-01605 

88-01606 

88-01607 

88·01608 

88-01609 

88-01610 

88-01611 

88-01614 

88-01638 

88·01639 

88-01640 

88-01641 

88-01642 

88-01643 

88-01644 

88-01693 

88-01716 

88-01718 

88-01719 

88-01720 

88-01721 

Name ofPlaintiff 

Norris, Ames 

Kelly, Esry 

Mitchell, Ann Marie 
Administratrix of the Est. of Robert Mitchell 

Howell, Richard H. and Sheryl S. 

Nestor, Jack L. and Dorothy 

Patterson, Warren L. and Mable 

Brookover, Ida M. 

Snow, Charles M. and Carin 

Roberts, Reatha 
Chapman, James B. 
Executor of George A. Smith, Deceased 

Patton, Paul 

Romesburg, Calvin 

Sobel, Edward W. 

Patterson, James 

Wolsky, Stanley 1. 

Connor, Alvin S. 

Lee, Edgar 

Wal.lbrown, Boyd 

Byron, Charles 

Fields, Frank K. 

Basone, Sam 

Millirons, Clyde 

Brinkley, Dean L. 

Taylor, Harold 

Gendraw, Willie E. 

Cianciola, Joe 

Codian, Mike 

Cook, Leo 

Derui, Tom 

Hicks, John 1. 

Haas, Jack 

Terrell, Calvin L. 

Cannady, John 

Mcmillan, Melvin and Nola S. 

Mitchen, Joe E. and Virginia 

Oden, Oscar H. and Elizabeth G. 

Phillips, Otis L. and Marthena 

Pickering, Margaret 

Roth, Arnold F. and Esther 

Schafer, Lawrence R. 

Dixon, Lorenzo and Lillian 1. 

Palmer, Paul H. and Rena 

Reaves, John L. 

Robinson, Jesse L. and Phyllis 

Stevens, Carlos and Marcella 

Bisheimer, Pete and Jennie 

Transfgr District anli.l1.illision 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN 1 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

OHIO NORTHERN -I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 

OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Date PA E.D. # (10-1 Trans(j!r # Name ofPlaintitT Trans(j!r District andDivision 

51312010 66722 88-01722 Cappo, Richard OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66723 88-01723 Vaccaro, Tony and Lena OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66724 88-01724 Woods, Homer and Esther OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66725 88-01725 Adami, Foster OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66726 88-01726 Barber, Lit and Ida OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66727 88-01727 Beane, Wendell and Lagretta OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66728 88-01728 Buckley, Lena OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66729 88-01730 Carter, Edward O. and Mattie M. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66730 88-01731 Chadwick, Ernest and Joy OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66731 88-01732 Clark, Alton F. and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN I 

5/312010 66732 88-01733 Davisson, Jennings and Wanda OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/312010 66733 88-01734 Dent, John W., Sr. and Mae Ola OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Donnie, Irene 
5/312010 66734 88-01735 Executrix ofthe Est. ofIvyson Donnie, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Smith, Ella 
5/312010 66735 88-01645 Administratrix of the Est. of William Smith, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66736 88-01736 Drake, Horace and Kay OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66737 88-01737 Fisher, Melvin L. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66738 88-01738 Garden, Willie and Evelyn OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66739 88-01739 Garland, Hunter and Virginia OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66740 88-01755 Brown, George T. and Luberta OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66741 88-01756 Beattly, Howard and Linda OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66742 88-01757 Yerkey, Charles F., Jr. and Melody OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66743 88-01758 Tudor, Walter and Ruth L. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66744 88-01759 Thomas, Ossie L. and Daisy OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66745 88-01760 Teeple, Larry and Joyce OHIO NORTHERN 1 

513/2010 66746 88-01761 Sandstrom, Henry W. and Irene L. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66747 88-01762 Russell, Dale and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66748 88-01764 Pavlich, Pete and Jeannie OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66749 88-01765 Patricke, Frank OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66750 88-01766 Pachipka, Andrew OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66751 88-01767 Geiger, John and Jeanette OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66752 88-01768 Godbey, Walter B. and Ruby OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66753 88-01769 Hubbard, James, Jr. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Gulley, Dorothy 
Jamison, Beverly 

513/2010 66754 88-01770 Administratrix ofthe Est. of John Gulley, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66755 88-01771 Harris, Lee O. and Olga OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66756 88-01772 Hardman, Ruby OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66757 88-01774 Jones, Thomas and Alma OHIO NORTHERN -I 
513/2010 66758 88-01775 Jones, Thomas L. and Celestine OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66759 88-01776 Lang, George OHIO NORTHERN -1 
513/2010 66760 88-01777 Murray, Isom and Dolores OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66761 88-01795 Jurmanovich, Thomas and Esther OHIO NORTHERN -I 
5/3/2010 66762 88-01796 McCallister, Delmer and Ina OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66763 88-01797 Pillitiere, Joe and Kay J. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66764 88-01798 Schneckenburger, Walter and Josephine OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66765 88-01861 Hublinger, Harvey and Alice M. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
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Date PA E.D. # (JO-l Tramt$[ It. 
51312010 66766 


513/2010 66767 


513/2010 66768 


513/2010 66769 


513/2010 66770 


5/3/2010 66771 


51312010 66772 


51312010 66773 


51312010 66774 


5/312010 66775 


513/2010 66776 


5/3/2010 66777 


5/312010 66778 


5/312010 66779 


5/3/2010 66780 


5/3/2010 66781 


5/3/2010 66782 


51312010 66783 


5/312010 66784 


5/312010 66785 


5/3/2010 66786 


5/3/2010 66787 


513/2010 66788 


5/312010 66789 


5/312010 66790 


5/3/2010 66791 


513/2010 66792 


5/312010 66793 


5/3/2010 66794 


51312010 66795 


5/312010 66796 


513/2010 66797 


5/312010 66798 


513/2010 66799 


5/312010 66800 


5/3/2010 66801 


5/312010 66802 


51312010 66803 


5/3/2010 66804 


5/3/2010 66805 


5/3/2010 66806 


5/3/2010 66807 


513/2010 66808 


5/3/2010· 66809 


5/312010 66810 


51312010 66811 


5/3/2010 66812 


5/312010 66813 


88-01860 


88-01859 


88·01858 


88-01857 


88-01856 


88-01855 


88-01854 


88·01853 


88·01852 


88-01851 


88-01850 


88·01849 


88·01848 


88-01847 


88-01846 


88-01845 


88-01844 


88-01803 


88-01802 


88-01801 


88-01800 


88-01799 


88·02051 


88·02050 


88·02049 


88·02048 


88·02046 


88·02045 


88·02044 


88·02043 


88-02042 


88·02041 


88·02040 


88·02030 


88-02029 


88-02028 


88·02026 


88-02025 


88-02024 


88-02023 


88-02021 


88-02020 


88-02019 


88-02006 


88-01969 


88·01974 


88·01976 


88-01977 


Name o{Plaintiff 

Kallas, Pete and Margaret 

Mollohan, Odbert and Ruth 

Sparlin, Mark A. and Nellie 

Wynn, Joseph and Pearl 

Dodson, Lula and Joe 

Moffitt, James A. and Vivian M. 

Payne, Robert and Elizabeth 

Starcher, Roy and Mae 

Theiss, Marvin and Jean 

Mundy, Charles L. and Ametta 

Soros, Joseph, Jr. and Pearline 

Walbeck, George and Nell 

Harold, Donald B. and Betty 

Kidd, Alex S., Jr. and Louise 

Hauer, Adolph L. and Frances 

Hall, Lester R. 

Elder, James B. and Edna 

Everhart, Edwin 

Bucey, John and Lillie 

Wooding, Carl and Alice 

Wine, Jerry F. and Geraldine 

Uvaney, Michael and Dorothy 

Kerstetter, Clark 1. and Marcella 

Hausman, John and 

Weigel, Jack F. and Ethel M. 

Shelimon, John and Mary 

Stoyanov, Violet 

Carr, William E. and Norma M. 

Fraley, Kenneth E. and Juanita 

Coast, RobertF. and Thelma E. 

Stallworth, Elbert L. and Sandra 

Middour, Sanford K. and L. Catherine 

Himler, Tom G. and Bonnie 

Bell, Lawrence H. and Minnie 

Barnes, Calvin H. and Amy 1. 

Jackson, Fred and Finise 

Wellner, Gerald and Charlotte 

Wright, Jack W. and Mildred C. 

Rose, Fred and Twila 

Sabino, Savino U. and Betty L. 

Tipton, Ralph 

Shaheen, Joseph 

Theodore, Jordan N. 

Crisp, Almond and Mildred 

Milner, George W. and Leless 

Berg, Conrad and Essie B. 

Simmons, Gerald S. and Ferne L. 

Mize, Tom and Viola 

Ttanst$t District Ilnd Division 

OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN ·1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OH10 NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN -1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· I 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN· 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 


OHIO NORTHERN - I 


OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
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Date PA E.D. # (1O-l Transfj!.r# Name ofPlai"tiff Traasfj!.r District aadDivision 

5/312010 66814 88-01978 Koval, Elick OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66815 88-01979 Staats, Richard C. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Pinegar, Katherine 
513/2010 66816 88-01992 Executrix of the Est. ofThomas Pinegar, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66817 88-02005 Hart, lohn and Evelyn OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66818 88-02004 Keaton, Frizell and Clara OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/3/2010 66819 88-02003 Keith,lohn OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66820 88-02002 Meredith, Ray O. and Virgie V. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66821 88-02001 Parker, Ulysses and Delores C. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66822 88-02000 Saintenoy, Donald L. and Dora OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66823 88-01999 Saulsberry, Columbus and Susie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Yost, Katherine 
5/312010 66824 88-01993 Executrix of the Est. of Henry E. Yost, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66825 88-01997 Seaver, D.L. and Mildred OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66826 88-01998 Scott, Walter E. and Carrie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66827 88-02172 Heiner, Carson W. OHIO NORTHERN -I 

513/2010 66828 88-02171 Didato,loe OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66829 88-02170 Barzelton, Archie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66830 88-02169 Koerber, lames and Hedwig 1. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66831 88-02173 Korrnanec, Stephen D. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66832 88-02256 Shue, Richard and Earlene OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66833 88-02257 Clark, Frederick and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66834 88-02258 Wery, Lee and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66835 88-02259 Stanoyvic, Mary OHIO NORTHERN -I 

Smith, Miriam 
5/312010 66836 88-02261 Executrix ofthe Est. of Howard Richardson, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

5/3/2010 66837 88-02263 Ross, Branham and Helen OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66838 88-02288 Cooper, Alonzo and Dorothy E. OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 66839 88-02289 Branchik, lohn and Isabelle OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66840 88-02264 Zupko, Michael and Ann OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66841 88-02265 Damley, Thomas and Elva OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Stump, Genevieve 
5/312010 66842 88·02267 Executrix of the Est. ofCharles Stump, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66843 88-02287 Ellis, Gladys OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66844 88-0\196 Westfall, Bernard H. and Ola M. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66845 88·01197 Russo, Mair and Susie OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/312010 66846 88-01198 Stewart, Richard R. and Margaret OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66847 88-01199 Campbell, Eugene and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66848 88·01200 Loucks, Willis H. and Betty 1. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66849 88-01201 Sudduth, Richard R. and Ealean OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66850 88·01202 Lucco, loe and Mutilda OHIO NORTHERN· I 
5/312010 66851 88-01203 Wemmer, Pauline OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66852 88-01204 Shane, loseph F. and Mary J. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66853 88·01205 Paul, Steve E. and Francis OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66854 88-01206 Solomon, Willie B. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66855 88-01207 Canty, Jeffie and Vivian OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/3/2010 66856 88-01218 Acklin, Mark, lr. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Date PA E.D. # (10.~ Tral/s{flr # Name o(Pla;l/tjff 1/ 

5/3/2010 66857 88-01219 Forward, Richard D. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66858 88-01220 Evans, Dale and Phyllis OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/312010 66859 88-01221 Whitaker, Thomas and Jessie OHIO NORTHERN -1 

513/2010 66860 88-01223 Carpenter, Burien and Arbell OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66861 88-01224 Hinson, Albert L. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66862 88·01226 Wright, Willie H. and Mary 1. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66863 88-01228 Winter, Glenn W. and Suzanne 1. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66864 88·01181 Caffee, Aaron and Jennaine OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66865 88-01180 Arnold, Willie and Edna OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66866 88-01179 Parianos, Nicholas and Victoria OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66867 88-01178 Jasko, John W. and Cheryl OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Richburg, Azona 
5/312010 66868 88-01177 Executrix of the Est. ofAlgie Richburg, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66869 88-01176 Robinson, Arthur and Annie OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66870 88-01174 Ouch, Robert 1., Sr. and Mildred OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66871 88-01175 Dotson, Raymond and Margaret OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
5/312010 66872 88-0 II 73 Caldwell, Fred and Loretta G. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66873 88-01170 Head, Roosevelt and Clarice OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/312010 66874 88-01172 Evanicki, Nick OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66875 88-01171 Garman, George and Lois OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66876 88-02941 Walker, James and Nancy OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66877 88-03007 Delong, Celarence 1. and Melinda OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Tedosio, Alexander 
51312010 66878 88-03005 Executor of the Est. of John O. Young, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 
513/2010 66879 88-02911 Lyons, Ralph and Helen OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66880 88-02910 Pavkov, John OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 66881 88-02909 Snader, Robert and Delores OHIO NORTHERN - I 
513/2010 66882 88-02908 Osborne, Howard and Delores OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66883 89-10792 Phalen, Edwin J. and'Pauline OHIO NORTHERN - 5 
5/312010 66884 89-10806 Chambliss, Luther and Lucy OHIO NORTHERN 5 
513/2010 66885 89-10810 Brooks, Robert L. and Zola B. OHIO NORTHERN - 5 
5/312010 66886 88-03068 Vance, Nelson and I1da OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66887 88-03060 Mull, Lyndon M. and Joan C. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66888 88-01647 Weems, Robert and Glady OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Bell, Walter A. 
5/312010 66889 88-03372 Executrix ofthe Est. of Walter Bell, Sr., Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66890 88-03371 Wesley, Ulysses, Sr. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66891 88-02483 Bugg, Emmett and Vivian OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Wargo, Gerald 
5/3/2010 66892 88-02565 Executor of the Est. ofMike Wargo, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66893 88-03155 Stiggers, John and Daisy OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/3/2010 66894 88-02643 Dete, Richard 1. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66895 88-02640 Dugan, Harry and Francis OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 
Allen, Donald 

51312010 66896 88-02736 Administrator of the Est. of Charles BI ack OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

Bumgardner, Elwanda Y. 
5/312010 66897 88-02022 Executrix of the Est. ofGlenn d. Bumgardner, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
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Date PA E.D. # (JO-l Ttansf!t# Name ofPlaintiff 
Gross, John E. 

5/312010 66898 88·02067 Executor ofthe Est. of George Gross OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Marks, Donald L. 
51312010 66899 88-01995 Administrator of the Est. ofIva Dawson, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66900 88-02099 	 Williams, Johnnie and Byrdie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66901 88-02087 	 Connlley, Charlies, Jr. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

513/2010 66902 88-01975 	 Beigh, John and Melva OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66903 88-01973 	 Copelin, Gilbert and Maureen OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

513/2010 66904 88-01972 Channell, Herber and Hazel OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Elavsky, Frances 

5/312010 66905 88-01971 Executrix ofthe Est. of Edward Elavasky OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66906 88-01717 	 Rader, Charles and Luzeffia OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66907 88-01970 	 Gilliarns, Roy and Dorothy OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66908 88-01968 	 Koehler, Hermand and Donna M. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66909 88-01650 	 Baker, Dale H. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66910 88·01649 	 Alexander, Wayne and Mary OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66911 88-01648 	 Wendell, Harry L. and Josephine OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66912 88-01646 	 Stewart, Art and Carolyn OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66913 88-01996 	 Smith, Wesley and Wanda OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

51312010 66914 88-00973 Daniele, Joseph and Bettie OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Costa, Margaret 

5/312010 66915 88-01225 Executrix of the Est. of Andrew Berchen OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Vasko, George 

51312010 66916 88-02374 Executor ofthe Est. ofSam J. Lupica OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66917 88-02393 	 Barton, Charlie L. and Vester B. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Higignbotham, Lola 
5/312010 66918 88-02388 Representative of the Est. of George W. Higginbotham OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Threatt, Rowena 
513/2010 66919 88-02369 Administrator of the Est. of Robert L. Threatt, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Mitchell, Mercer 
5/312010 66920 88-02451 Executor of the Est. of Mitchell Colombus OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66921 88-02266 	 Chury, Alex and Edina OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66922 88-02l3I 	 Kerby, Aaron OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Jenkins, Evelyn Edna 
5/312010 66923 88-02344 	 Executrix of the Est. ofHoyt Jenkins, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Upchurch, Margie 1. 
Individually and as Executrix ofthe Est. of Leon Upchurch, 

5/312010 66924 88-02341 	 Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Hoim,Rose 

5/312010 66925 88-02299 Executrix ofthe Est. of Virgil Hoim OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Mullins, Bellina Mae 

5/312010 66926 88-02298 Executrix of the Est. ofOlan Mullins OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66927 88-02294 	 Schiller, Norma OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66928 88·02295 Roberts, William 	 OHIO NORTHERN· I 
5/3/2010 66929 88-02297 	 Jackson, R. W. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Riley, Genevieve 
5/3/2010 66930 88-02296 Administrator of the Est. ofGeorge Riley, Jr., Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66931 88-02293 	 Summer, Franklin and Thelma OHIO NORTHERN - I 
51312010 66932 88-02292 	 Vesalo, Joseph and Florence OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Date PA E.D. # (IO-l Transfpr# Name ofPlaintiff Transf.!r District and DiViJ~ion 
Wiland, Ruth 
Nockengost, Sheri I 

51312010 

5/3/2010 

66933 

66934 

88·02291 

88-02290 

Administratrix of the Est. of harry Wiland 

Bailey, Percy and Ruby 

OHIO NORTHERN - 1 IOHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

513/2010 66935 88-02174 Kriebel, Walter R. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

Perenkovich, Demetrius 
5/3/2010 66936 88-01369 Executor of the Est. of Nick Perenkovich. Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66937 88·01254 Garner, Thomas and Elsie OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 66938 88-01959 Mantz, Albert and Marcella OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66939 88·01923 Csonka, William and Edna P. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

Gamett, Annie 
5/3/2010 66940 88-01914 Executrix ofthe Est. ofAbraham Garnett, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66941 88·01910 Andrasko. Bill and Anna R. OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

Thomas, Magnolia 
5/3/2010 66942 88-01909 Administrator of the Est. of Andrew Thomas, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

Abbott, Georgia E. 
513/2010 66943 88-01867 Administrator of the Est. ofEdmond T. Abbott, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

Zimmerman, Ann 
5/312010 66944 88-01967 Executrix ofthe Est. of Jack Zimmerman OHIO NORTHERN· I 

Benear, Ermal 
51312010 66945 88-01966 Executrix ofthe Est. of Clyde Benear OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66946 88-01953 King, Robert S. and Elizabeth OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

51312010 66947 88-01954 Harris, Alphonso and Katherine OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 66948 88-01955 Blevins, William and Betty 1. OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/312010 66949 88-01956 Scott, Walter 1. and Marcella OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/312010 66950 88-01957 Villanova, Frank and Jean OHIO NORTHERN· I 

51312010 66951 88-01958 Bralek, Joe and Irene OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 66952 88-01950 Allen, Charles R. and June A. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66953 88·01952 Garrett, Harold and Nonna OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 66954 88·01951 Brown, Kenneth and Chloe W. OHIO NORTHERN 1 

5/3/2010 66955 88·01949 Bittner, Jack and Jean OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/3/2010 66956 88·01948 Scichilone, William and Josephine M. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66957 88-01428 Dickerson, Kemp R. OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/3/2010 66958 88·01423 Deuri, Nick OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 66959 88·01418 Petrochuk, Michael OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/312010 66960 88-01417 Woodall, John OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
51312010 66961 88-01396 Roberts, James J. and Loretta OHIO NORTHERN· I 

Evans, Ellen 
51312010 66962 88-01863 Executrix ofthe Est. ofVerlin Evans OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66963 88-01394 Turner, Wilburn, Jr. and Laverne OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66964 89-10779 Shea, Willard W. and Hazel OHIO NORTHERN ­ I 

5/312010 66965 89-10760 McClain, Charles M. and Burena OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66966 89-10759 Olechnowicz, Edward and Frances OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
5/3/2010 66967 89-10783 Gustafson, Charles A. and Shelvie 1. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66968 89-10762 Kirk, Robert 1. OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/312010 66969 89-10756 Hicks, Walter and Sarah OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66970 89-10755 Mills, Shird OHIO NORTHERN 1 

51312010 66971 89-10754 Moskos, Frank and June M. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66972 89·10753 Natoli, Joseph P. and Patricia OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Date ftJ E.D. # aO-~ TFtlnsfJ!r # Name ofPlaintiff 

51312010 66973 89-10751 Dotson, James C. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66974 89-10750 McElroy, Mathew I. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66975 89-10749 Simms, Harold G. and Inez OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/312010 66976 89-10748 Dunaye, Michael and Phyllis OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66977 89-10850 Skvarka, Cyril M. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66978 89-10849 Miller, Robert OHIO NORTHERN - I 

51312010 66979 89-10782 Woods, Edward OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/312010 66980 89-10780 Mingo, James R: OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66981 89-10757 Blaurock, William R. and Bettie OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Lafatch, Carmella 

5/3/2010 66982 88-03664 Executrix ofthe Est ofJohn Laftach OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 66983 88·03508 Kardos, Robert E. and Ruth E. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66984 88-01480 Cervellino, Louis and Josephine OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66985 88·01481 Cosby, Aimon and Mary D. OHIO NORTHERN -I 

5/3/2010 66986 88-01482 Cox, James R. and Pauline OHIO NORTHERN-I 

5/312010 66987 88-01483 Cristofori, Mike 1. and Olga OHIO NORTIffiRN • I 

5/312010 66988 88-01484 Daggett, L.C. and Minnie OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Parrish, Adrienne 
5/3/2010 66989 88·01463 Executrix of the Est ofCharles D. Parrish, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

51312010 66990 88-01459 Spencer, Delma OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Vick, William N. 

5/3/2010 66991 88-03682 Executrix of the Est. ofWilliam H. Harris OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 66992 88-03782 Scott, Harlomn and Margie F. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 66993 88-01486 Howell, Qarence and Thelma OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 66994 88-01520 Geary, Bill E. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
Harper, Lorena 

51312010 66995 89·10180 Executrix of the James Harper OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Griffin, Emma 

5/312010 66996 89·10179 Executrix of the Est ofTerry Griffin OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

Cain, Juanita D. 
51312010 66997 88-04336 Administratix ofthe Est ofArthur T. Cain OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

Kittinger, Earl E. 
5/312010 66998 88-03894 Executrix of the Est of Donald Kittinger OHIO NORTHERN· I 

5/312010 66999 88-01585 Blough, John P. OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

5/312010 67000 88-0[579 Parker, Robert M. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/312010 67001 88-01540 Smith, Herman C. OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/312010 67002 89·10746 Merlo, Theodore J. and Nettie OHIO NORTHERN ·1 

5/312010 67003 89-10745 Bellisimo, Jim and Renee OHIO NORTHERN· 1 

5/3/2010 67004 89-10744 Headly, Richard D. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 67005 89·10743 Harris, Clyde A. and Joann OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 67006 89·10742 Bonifacio, Joe D. OHIO NORTHERN - I 

5/3/2010 67007 89-10741 Hendricks, Lovell OHIO NORTHERN· I 
5/312010 67008 89-10740 Peterson, Jerry V. OHIO NORTHERN - 1 
51312010 67009 89-10739 Simms, Russell OHIO NORTHERN - I 
5/3/2010 67010 88-04631 CUria, Joe, Jr. and Mary Lou OHIO NORTHERN -I 

Mosely, Georgia 
5/312010 67011 88-04025 Executrix ofthe Est. of Frank Mosley OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Clayton, Carolin S. 
5/312010 67012 88-04024 Administrtrix of the Est of Roland Hysell OHIO NORTHERN -1 

Christian, Jess ie 
51312010 67013 88-04022 Executrix of the Est of Eugene Christian OHIO NORTHERN - I 
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Date PA KD. # (J(I-) Transfer # Name o(Plaintiff Transfer District and Divi'fion 

Demattio, Nancy L. 
5/3/2010 67014 89-10072 Individually and as Executrix ofthe Est. of Robert 1. Demattio OHIO NORTHERN - I 

Dougherty, Gloria 

5/312010 67015 88-01778 Executrix ofthe Est. of Adam Mutt, Deceased OHIO NORTHERN - I 
Harris, Alisa 

5/312010 67016 88-01773 Executrix of the Est. of Bowman Harris OHIO NORTHERN - 1 

5/3/2010 67017 88-01763 Peyton, Herbert and Jearleen OHIO NORTHERN - I 
; 

Travaglia, Charlotte 

5/4/2010 

5/4/2010 

67018 

67019 

00-00121 

00-00122 

Administratrix ofthe Est. of Michael P. Travaglia 

Dillon, Lois 
Individually and as proposed Executrix for the Est. of Edward 
Frank Dillon 

NEW YORK EASTERN! 

I 
NEW YORK EASTERN ! 

Coman-Bratescu, Danny 

5/412010 67020 00-00652 Proposed Executor for the Est. of Pavel Coman-Bratescu NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/412010 67021 00-00842 Craig, Robert W. and Mary E. NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/4/2010 67022 00-00844 Hutchins, Howad, Sr. and Katie NEW YORK EASTERN 

McClure, Hilda R. 
5/4/2010 

5/412010 

67023 

67024 

03-00283 

03-00302 

Individually and as Executrix for the Est. of Milton L. McClure 

Riggleman, Duane E. 

NEW YORK EASTERN 

NEW YORK EASTERN 

ii 
'.i 

5/412010 67025 90-02399 Carvano, Angelo and Mildred NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/412010 67026 86-00791 Cherry, Pleas Jay OHIO SOUTHERN - I 

5/412010 67027 86-00725 Estill, August OHIO SOUTHERN - I 

5/4/2010 67028 86-00766 Kayse, CarylJ. and John E. OHIO SOUTHERN - I 

5/4/2010 67029 86-00769 Thompson, Alfred and Bernice OHIO SOUTHERN - I 

5/412010 67030 86-00806 Witcher, Lloyd OHIO SOUTHERN - I 

5/412010 67031 86-00823 Pearl, William L. and Odell OHIO SOUTHERN - I 

5/412010 67032 86-00825 Cates, William and Marilyn OHIO SOUTHERN - 1 

5/412010 67033 86-00840 Born, Donald R. and Betty A. OHIO SOUTHERN - 1 

5/4/2010 67034 87-00097 Orem, Stanley Loren and Leann OHIO SOUTHERN - 1 

5/412010 67035 87-00113 Williams, Joseph OHIO SOUTHERN - I 

5/412010 67036 90-00042 Walter, Edwad and Mary OHIO SOUTHERN - 1 

5/412010 67037 90-00152 Mayle, Chester and Anna OHIO SOUTHERN - I 

5/412010 67038 90-00153 Terrell, Garrett and Eria Mae OHIO SOUTHERN - I 

5/412010 67039 90-00254 Fuchs, Jill and Mary Dona Hargis OHIO SOUTHERN - I 

5/412010 67040 91-00469 Hutchinson, Wenton and Marie OHIO SOUTHERN - 1 

5/4/2010 67041 83-02213 Welch, Robert and Phyllis OHIO SOUTHERN - 2 

5/412010 67042 84-00618 Edwards, Phil C. and Betty OHIO SOUTHERN - 2 

5/4/2010 67043 84-00290 Hendrickson, Donald OHIO SOUTHERN - 2 

5/4/2010 67044 83-02404 Stevens, George and Freda OHIO SOUTHERN - 2 

5/412010 67045 84·01319 Likens, William and Bonnie OHIO SOUTHERN - 2 

5/4/2010 67046 84-01963 Bailey, William A. and Ruth OHIO SOUTHERN - 2 

5/4/2010 67047 86-00358 Goodwin, Booker T. OHIO SOUTHERN - 2 

5/412010 67048 93-00116 Ballantyne, Lyle E. and Esther NORTH DAKOTA 
McKinnon, Elenaore M. 
Individually and as Trustee for the heirs ofthe Est. of James E. 

5/412010 67049 89-00874 McKinnon MINNESOTA - 4 

5/4/2010 67050 02-04920 Lundgren, Waldo MINNESOTA - 0 

5/4/2010 67051 97-00090 Seifert, Robert J. and Victoria MINNESOTA - 0 
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5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/512010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/512010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/512010 

5/5/2010 

5/512010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

5/5/2010 

PA E.D. # (JO-) 

67244 

67245 

67246 

67247 

67248 

67249 

67250 

67251 

67252 

67253 

67254 

67255 

67256 . 

67257 

67258 

67259 

67260 

67261 

67262 

67263 

67264 

67265 

67266 

67267 

67268 

67269 

67270 

67271 

67272 

67273 

67274 

67275 

67276 

67277 

67278 

Transfer # 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

92-02175 

Nalt1l! ofPlaintiff 
Brown, Howard F. 

Brown, Vida 


Bulis, Floyd C. 

Bulis, Dortha 


Bunch, Glenn E. 

Bunch, Alma 


Butts, Francis 1. 

Butts, Bennie 1. 


Calvert, Merril Dean 

Calvert, Kathlyn 


Carmon, Bobby 1. 

Carson, Bonnie Burl 

Carlson, Irene 

Caves, Billy 
Caves, Betty 

Clark, Paul L. 
Clark, Wanda 

Culp, Leonard 

Culp, Ruth 

Cummings, Joseph Wayne 
Cummings, Emma Jean 

Davis, Henry H. 

Davis, Waymon G. 
Davis, Carrol 

Dunlap, Chester F. 
Dunlap, Mildred 

Edgell, Shirley 

Edwards, Gwen D. 

Edwards, J/ID 
Graham, Earl D. 
Graham, Dorothy Lee 

Hamilton, Ira L. 
Hamilton, Bernice 

Hart, Elvin K. 

Hume, Kenneth L. 
Hume, Juanita 

Igo, Bob 
Igo, Anna 
Johnson, Clyde 
Johnson, Anna 

Jones, Teresa 

Keen, Bill G. 
Keen, Mary Loe 

Lobb, John W. 
Lobb, Mary 

Martin, Oliver A. 
Martin, Dorothy 

McConnell, Gerald L. 

Miser, Gene 
Miser, Freddie 

Morgan, Lyndall L. 
Morgan, Ann 

Pence, Gerald L. 
Pence, Berta Rae 

Pickle, Tony 1. 

Pickle, Marguerita 

Price, James Edward 
Price, Lucille 

Reece, Camila 

:! 

:i 
:1 

Transfer District and Div!sion 

. II 

OKLAHOMA WESTER~ - 5 

I' 

OKLAHOMA WESTER1- 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTEi- 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER1i/- 5 

II 

OKLAHOMA WESTER~r - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTERj - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER~I- 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER~ - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER1! - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER~I - 5 

II 

OKLAHOMA WESTEtujl - 5 

II 
OKLAHOMA WESTER~r - 5 

OKLAHOMA ~ESTER1r - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER!I- 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTEru{r - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTE~\ - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER~r - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER1il - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER~r - 5 
I[ 

II 

OKLAHOMA WESTER~r - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTERi - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTEruy - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTE~ - 5 
II 

OKLAHOMA WESTE~ - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER~ - 5 

II 
OKLAHOMA WESTER - 5 

i 

OKLAHOMA WESTER - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER - 5 

I 

OKLAHOMA WESTER - 5 

Ii 

OKLAHOMA WESTER~ - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTERl\i~! - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTER - 5 
I 

I 
OKLAHOMA WESTER~ - 5 

OKLAHOMA WESTERN - 5 

II 
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OKLAHOMA WESTER 

OKLAHOMA WESTE 

Date PA E.D. 1# (IO-l Trans£!rl# 	 Name ofPlainriff 

515/2010 67279 92-02175 	 Reeves. Ken S. 

51512010 67280 92-02175 	 Joyce, Roberta 

51512010 67281 92-02175 Ringeisen, Carl D. 
Risenhoover, Emest B. 

51512010 67282 92-02175 Risenhoover, Doris OKLAHOMA WESTERN - 5 

515/2010 67283 92-02175 Robertson, Bob P. OKLAHOMA WESTERN - 5 
Roller, Mack D. 

5/512010 67284 92-02175 Roller, Darlene· OKLAHOMA WESTERN. - 5 

51512010 67285 92-02175 Sealy, Abner R. OKLAHOMA WESTERN! - 5 
Smith, Loy Kenneth 

51512010 67286 92-02175 Smith, Elaine OKLAHOMA WESTERNl- 5 
Stephens, Elmer W. Ii 

515/2010 67287 92-02175 Stephens, Jean OKLAHOMA WESTER~I- 5 
Strange, William G., Jr. 

51512010 67288 92-02175 Strange, Ruth OKLAHOMA WESTERNI- 5 
Taylor, James W. 

,. 
Ii 
! 

5/512010 67289 92-02175 Taylor, Peggie OKLAHOMA WESTERN! • 5 
Terrell, Marvin Silas 

5/5/2010 67290 92·02175 Terrell, Glenna OKLAHOMA WESTE~. 5 
Vaughn, Robert Lee ! 

515/2010 67291 92-02175 	 Vaughn, Elaine OKLAHOMA WESTERN! - 5 
Walton, Alford T. i 

51512010 67292 92-02175 	 Walton, Susie OKLAHOMA WESTERN - 5 

5/5/2010 67293 92-02175 Williams, Elwood F. OKLAHOMA WESTERN. - 5 
Wisdom, Kent 

515/2010 67294 92-02175 Wisdom, Theresa OKLAHOMA WESTERN!- 5 
Wyatt, Perry f 

515/2010 67295 92-02175 Wyatt, Betty OKLAHOMA WESTERN - 5 
Adams, Lee Allen 

5/512010 67296 92-02175 Adams, Johnnie Mae OKLAHOMA WESTERJ • 5 

515/2010 67297 92-02175 Bromley, Felix Durward OKLAHOMA WESTER ! -5 
Conley, Eulas Perry 

515/2010 67298 92·02175 Conley, Lavem OKLAHOMA WESTE -5 
Davis, Andrew M. 

51512010 67299 92-02175 Davis, Lola Fay OKLAHOMA WESTE -5 

51512010 67300 92-02175 Garrett, Joel T. OKLAHOMA WESTE - 5 
Gooding, Arta Raymond 

51512010 67301 92-02175 Gooding, Hazel OKLAHOMA WESTE -5 
Heistand, Thomas H. 

5/5/2010 67302 92-02175 Heistand, Sandi OKLAHOMA WESTERN -5 
Lathrop, August Clyde If 

5/5/2010 67303 92-02175 Lathrop, Cassie OKLAHOMA WESTERN -5 
Littrell, Thomas R. 

51512010 67304 92-02175 Littrell, Dorothy OKLAHOMA WESTERN -5 
Mitchell, Harold G. 

51512010 67305 92-02175 Mitchell, Charlotte OKLAHOMA WESTERN -5 

5/512010 67306 92-02175 	 Jones, Jerry Dewayne OKLAHOMA WESTERN -5 

Reece, Gerry Michael 
51512010 67307 92-02175 As Personal Rep. of the Est. of Earl E. Reece, Deceased OKLAHOMA WESTER~ - 5 

Smith, Doris 
5/5/2010 67308 92-02175 As Suriving Spouse of Leo Smith, Deceased OKLAHOMA WESTERN ·5 

Albrecht, Irving 
515/2010 67309 87-01705 Albrecht, Elizabeth NEW YORK EASTERN ­ I 

Ciccotto, Domenico 
5/5/2010 67310 87-01705 Ciccotto, Guiseppina NEW YORK EASTERN ­ 1 

Demeri, Angelo C. 
51512010 67311 87-01705 Demeri. Doris NEW YORK EASTERN· 1 
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Date PA E.D. # (JO-) 

515/2010 67312 

515nOIO 67313 

515/2010 67314 

515nOIO 67315 

515nOIO 67316 

515nOIO 67317 

515nOl0 67318 

515nOIO 67319 

515nOIO 67320 

515nOIO 67321 

515/2010 67322 

515/2010 67323 

515nOIO 67324 

515nOIO 67325 

515nOIO 67326 

515nOIO 67327 

515nOIO 67328 

515nOlO 67329 

515nOIO 67330 

515nOIO 67331 

5f5nOIO 67332 

51SnOIO 67333 

51SnOl0 67334 

515nOIO 67335 

515/2010 67336 

515/2010 67337 

51512010 67338 

51512010 67339 

515nOIO 67340 

515nOIO 67341 

SI5nOIO 67342 

51512010 67343 

SI5nOIO 67344 

515/2010 67345 

515/2010 67346 

515/2010 67347 

Transfer # 

87-01705 

87-01705 

87-01705 

87-01705 

87-01705 

87-01705 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00-00120 

00'()0120 

94-00984 

94-00984 

94-00984 

94-00984 

94'()0984 

94-00984 

94-00984 

94-00984 

94-00984 

94-00984 

Name o(Plaintiff 
Galletti, George 1. 
Galletti, Mary 

Zimmerman, William E. 
Limov, Frank G. 
Limov, Elizabeth 
Novak, James Charles 
Novak, Anne E. 
Odell, George Edward 
Odell, Ida 
Mc Nally, John Andrew 
Mc Nally, Lucille T. 

Dyson, Wanda S. 
Dyson, Bobbie B. 
Morgan, Doyle E. 
Morgan, Mary M. 
Bunch, Willis L. 

Scruggs, Patsy 
Scruggs, Douglas 

Smith, Helen K. 

Holstein, Douglas 

Bryant, Sherman 

Wynn, Arnold 

Moore, Grady 
Brandon, Nellie 
Brandon, Arnie 

Branch, Leo 

Wunderlich, Jacob 

Brown, G1ennard 

Kaunitz, Clyde 

Woolem, John A 
Young, Hellen L. 
Young, Robert R. 
Rotert, Ruth 
Rotert, Louis 

Woods, Clifton 

Wray, Louis C. Sr. 

Brewer, Earl E. 
Belcolori, Joe 
Belcolori, Minnie 
Bosley, Kenneth E. 
Bosley, Linda 
Harryman, William 
Harryman, Elna 
Heiner, William 
Heiner, Peggy 
Hicken, Thomas R. 
Hicken, Vivian 
Holman, Robert H. 
Holman, Marjorie 
Howard, L.C. 
Howard, Connie 
Jackson, Allen E. 
Jackson, Carol 
Johnson, Merlin G. 
Johnson, Diane 
Lawson, Woodrow 
Lawson, Ruby 
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Date Ed E.D. (# (lO-l Trans~r(# 	 Nqme olPlaintiff 
Lee, Geral T. 

51512010 67348 94-00984 Lee, Elizabeth UTAH-2 
Nelson, Charles K. 

51512010 67349 94-00984 Nelson, Caroline UTAH-2 
Nielsen, Arthur A. 

51512010 67350 94-00984 Nielsen, Joann UTAH-2 
Page, JosephK. 

515/2010 67351 94-00984 Page, Elaine UTAH-2 
Starn, Myron E. 

5/5/2010 67352 94-00984 Starn, Royanne UTAH-2 
Tenhoeve, Raymond 

5/5/2010 67353 94-00984 Tenhoeve,' Roseann UTAH-2 
Tervort, Ned H. 

515/2010 67354 94-00984 Tervort, Dorothy UTAH-2 
Thompson, Arthur 

5/5/2010 67355 94-00984 Thompson, BergIiot UTAH-2 
Wagstaff, Mark B. 

51512010 67356 94-00984 Wagstaff, Marie UTAH-2 

5/512010 67357 90-01002 	 Armstrong, Merwin E. KANSAS-6 

515/2010 67358 90-01002 	 Bowers, Leonard L. KANSAS-6 

51512010 67359 90-01002 	 Ferrick, Merrill D. KANSAS-6 

5/512010 67360 90-01002 	 Frendle, Melvin 1. KANSAS-6 

5/5/2010 67361 90-01002 	 Miller, Kenneth K. KANSAS - 6 

5/512010 67362 90-01002 	 Richstatter, Bernard J. KANSAS-6 

5/512010 67363 90-01002 	 Shockley, Robert E. KANSAS 6 

515/2010 67364 90-01002 	 Tindell, James W. KANSAS-6 

51512010 67365 92-00562 	 Blackwell, Jacqueline COLORADO-I 

Minor, Jennifer J. 
Minor, Julie A. 

515/2010 67366 92-00562 as surviving children ofJoseph A. Minor, deceased. COLORADO-I 

5/5/2010 67367 92-00562 	 Dumaine, Jonas COLORADO-I 

51512010 67368 94-01033 	 Archibeque, Furgencio B. COLORADO-I 

515/2010 67369 94-01033 	 Conley, Wendell L. COLORADO-I 

515/2010 67370 94-01033 	 Diaz, Charles COLORADO-I 

51512010 67371 94-01033 	 Fultz, Raymond COLORADO-I 

5/512010 67372 94-01033 	 Hawkins, Walter J. COLORADO-I 

51512010 67373 94-01033 	 Hite, Walter C. COLORADO-I 

515/2010 67374 94-01033 	 Kadrmas, Dorman E. COLORADO-I 

51512010 67375 94-01033 	 Pitcher, Peter A. COLORADO-I 

51512010 67376 94-01033 	 Terry, Charles D. COLORADO-I 

515/2010 67377 94-01033 	 Tortessi, Donald L. COLORADO-I 

51512010 67378 94-01033 	 Trujillo, Everett COLORADO-I 
Costantini, Catherine Ann Ross 
As Personal Rep. of the Est. ofSurvivors of Deceased, Octavio A. 

51512010 67379 94-01033 	 Costantini COLORADO-I 
Baker, James Edward 

5/512010 67380 89-00290 Baker, Mary Pamell MISSOURI WESTERN ­

515/2010 67381 89-00290 Greenup, Joseph Philip MISSOURI WESTERN ­
Moore, Richard Henry 

515/2010 67382 89-00290 Moore, Dorothy Marie MISSOURI WESTERN -
Ricketts, Louis Junior 

51512010 67383 89-00290 Ricketts, Ardith MISSOURI WESTERN 
Rohmiller, Henry J. 

515/2010 67384 89-00290 Rohmiller, Mae V. MISSOURI WESTERN ­
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Stutsman, David E. I 
515/2010 67385 89·00291 Stutsman. Evelyn MISSOURI WESTERN - 't 

Keffer, Jim 
515/2010 67386 89-00291 Keffer, Beverly MISSOURI WESTERN -I 

Holland, James F. 
51512010 67387 89-00291 	 Holland, Shirley MISSOURI WESTERN -II 

Long, Richard 
Long, Scott 
Individually and as personal representative for Richard Long, ! 

I 
515/2010 67388 89-00589 	 deceased. MISSOURI WESTERN -1~ 


Summers, Otto 
 I 
515/2010 67389 89-00589 	 Summers, Beulah Vemice MISSOURI WESTERN - IJI 
5/5/2010 67390 89-00589 Herriman, Euel MISSOURI WESTERN -jl 

Beaumont, Marvin 
515/2010 67391 89-00589 Beaumont, Jewel A. MISSOURI WESTERN -II 

McElhinney, Cecil 
515/2010 67392 89-00589 McElhinney, Robert MISSOURI WESTERN -11, 

Brown, Nancy 
5/1112010 67393 94-02276 Individual and as Executrix for the Est. of Helen Butler KANSAS-2 

511112010 67394 86-04392 	 Flanagan, James P. KANSAS-5 

511112010 67395 94-02374 	 Thomas, Mildred M. KANSAS-2 

511112010 67396 90-01593 	 Roth, Francis 1. KANSAS-6 

511112010 67397 96-00984 	 Wadlow, James T. UTAH - 2 

Thorn, Lydia and Roger Roe 
5/1112010 67398 96-00983 As personal rep. of the Est. ofSurvivors of1. Roe Thorn UTAH·2 

5/11/2010 67399 96-00981 	 Taylor, Jerry A. and Elon UTAH·2 

5/11/2010 67400 93-01058 	 Rowland, Robert Donald UTAH·2 
Atterrnann, Sharon 1. 
Individual Iy and as personal rep. of the Est. of Gordon Atterrnan, :i 

511112010 67401 91-00036 	 Deceased 

5/1112010 67402 96-00121 	 Larsen, Waldemar A. 

511112010 67403 87-01682 	 Dillon, Lindell :~~MAWESTER~I,
5/11/2010 67404 95-01083 	 Nolan, James Robert OKLAHOMA WESTER . 5 

5/11/20 I 0 67405 94-01232 	 Nolan, Ruby Aline OKLAHOMA WESTER - 5 

! ' ,Duke, Karen 
511112010 67406 94-00295 	 As Personal Rep. and survivor of Homer E. Duke, Deceased OKLAHOMA WESTERJ'.II- 5 

Arendell, Ramona 'I 

As personal rep. of the Est. ofSurviors ofWalter Arendell, :1 

511112010 67407 93-02141 	 Deceased OKLAHOMA WESTERr-ii - 5 
Hood, Ruby Irene 
Individually and as surviving spouse of Bobby G. Hood, 

5/11/2010 67408 93-01657 	 Deceased OKLAHOMA WESTERN· 5 

511112010 67409 90-01151 Mercy Health Center Inc. OKLAHOMA WESTERN\. 5 

5/1112010 67410 97-00308 	 Washabaugh, George H. and Lillian KENTUCKY EASTERN ~ 5 

511112010 67411 95-00125 	 Jones, George M. KENTUCKY EASTERN i6 
Rhodes, William O. !Est. ofJames C. Kretzer 

I
5/1112010 67413 90-00232 	 Warren, Alexander 1. KENTUCKY EASTERN 12 
5/1112010 67414 90-00282 Hammons, Roy C. KENTUCKY EASTERN· 6 

5/11120 I 0 67415 87-00054 	 Howard, Roy and Ineda KENTUCKY EASTERN .. 6 

Johnson, Donald 
5/12/2010 67445 86-09590 Special Administrator of the Est. of Leslie Johnson, Deceaesd ILLINOIS NORTHERN ­
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Lill, Genevieve 
Individually and as Special Administrator of the Est. ofGeorge 

511212010 67446 86-09728 Lill 

5/12/2010 67447 86-10189 Lynch, Terrence and Denise 

5/1212010 67448 86-10191 Baar, Walter, III and Mayr Lynn 

511212010 67449 86-10193 Gabriel, Fred 

5/12/2010 67450 86-10194 Likes, Harold and Maxine 

511212010 67451 86-10196 Hosmer, Frederick and Diana 
Lawlor, Denis, Sr. 

5/12/2010 67452 86-10202 Est. ofJames Gordon 

5/1211010 67453 86-10203 Sbarboro, Shirley 

511212010 67454 86-10204 Meyers, William 

5/1211010 67455 86-10216 Duschene, Roger 

511212010 67456 86-10217 Kruzikas, Pranas 

5/1212010 67457 86-10218 Fountain, Robert 

5/12/2010 67458 86-10265 O'Rourke, Edward and Patiriea O'Rourke-Garrett 

Nelson, Barbara 
5/1212010 67459 86-10268 Administrator for the Est. of Leo!,\ard Nelson 

511212010 67460 86-10270 Skagaberg, John and Joan 

5/1211010 67461 86-10271 McMahon, Gerald 

5/1111010 67461 86-10172 Persico, Carlo and Lorry 

Watson, Emily 
5/1211010 67463 87-00540 Special Administrator for the Est. ofGeorge Watson, Deceased 

Horwarth, Estelle 
Individually and as special administrator of the Est. of Joseph 

5/1212010 67464 87·00541 Horwath, Deceased 

5/1211010 67465 87-00934 Giangrego, Ann 

5/1211010 67466 87-01687 Wright, Charlotte 

5/1212010 67467 87·01745 Brummitt, Milton and Lois 

5/1212010 67468 87-01805 Ritsema, Faith 

5/1211010 67469 87-02807 Balma, Dominic 

5/12/2010 67470 87-02816 Oakley, Gordon and Marion 

Smulders, William 
5/1212010 67471 87-03445 Special Administrator of the Est. ofJoseph Smulders, Deceased 

5/1212010 67472 87-03699 Lynch, William 
Gill, Patricia 

. Individually and as special administrator of the Est. of Harry 1. 
5/1212010 67473 87-03700 Gill, Deceased 

Lachcik, Yolanda 
511212010 67474 87-04031 Individually and as Special Administrator 

511212010 67475 87-04839 Parenti, Eugene 

5/12/2010 67476 87-04840 Dvells, Walter 
Grimes, Mary Jane 
Mrs. As special administrator of the Est. ofGeorge Grimes, 

5/1212010 67477 87-05862 Deceased 

5/1212010 67478 87-05891 Baar, Elizabeth 

Whitlock, Joyce 
5/12/2010 67479 87-05895 Personal Rep. of the Est. of Wilbur Bardell, Deceased 

511212010 67480 87-05896 Fitch, Laverne 

5/1212010 67481 87·05897 McRae, Harris and Patricia 
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511212010 67482 87-05898 Hoelscher, Geraldine ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67483 87-06139 Smith, Robert ILLINOIS NORTHERN-1 

5/1212010 67484 87-06140 Cassidy, Robert ILLINOIS NORTHERN - I 

5/1212010 67485 87-06141 Coleman, Joseph and Marian ILLINOIS NORTHERN-I 

5112/2010 67486 87-06143 Link, Otto ILLINOIS NORTHERN 1 

5/1212010 67487 87-06144 Nolan, Joseph ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/12/2010 67488 87-06151 Strasser, Eugene ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

511212010 67489 87-06152 Salzburg, Donald ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67490 87-06301 Wilson, Charles and Calia ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/12/2010 67491 87-06302 McLees, Brian and Sandra ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

511212010 67492 87-06303 Mullen, Kenneth and Marilyn ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

511212010 67493 87-06304 Hatje, Ronald and Carol ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

511212010 67494 87-06443 Morris, Patricia ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5112/2010 67495 87-06482 Cahill, Michael ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

Crawford, Pamilla 
511212010 67496 87-06483 Mrs., Individually ans as Special Administrator ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67497 87·06484 	 Wilson, Ralph and Joann ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

Meyers, Donna 
Mrs., Individually and as Special Administrator of the Est. of 

5/1212010 67498 87·06485 Raymond Meyers ILLINOIS NORTHERN I 

Saviano, Dolores 
Mrs., Individually and as Special Admininstrator of the Est. of 

5/1212010 67499 87·06487 Edward Saviano, Deceased ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67500 87-06637 	 Hoskins, Ernest ILLINOIS NORTHERN 
Carlson, Gertrude 
Individual\y and as Special Administrator of the Est. of Allan 

511212010 67501 87·07303 Carlson, Deceased ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

511212010 67502 87·07432 Bockman, Pauline ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/12/2010 67503 87·07433 Conway, John ILLINOIS NORTHERN 
Bertaux, Susan 
As Independent Executor of the Est. of Robert Decleene, 

5/1212010 67504 87-07645 Deceased ILLINOIS NORTHERN 1 

Gonzalez, Georgia 
511212010 67505 87·07967 Administrator of the Est. of Antoinette Fernandez, Deceased ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5112/2010 67506 87·08673 Collins, William Jr. ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

511212010 67507 87-08701 Hogan, Matthew ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

511212010 67508 87-09900 Carpenter, Donald and Kathleen ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/12/2010 67509 87-09901 Bennett, Doris ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5112/2010 67510 87·10967 Swanson, Calvin ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

Pellegrini, James 
5112/2010 67511 88-06117 Adm. Of the Est. ofAlfred Pellegrini, Deceased ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/12/2010 67512 89-01417 	 Rowland, Hubert ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

Outlaw, Yonne 
511212010 67513 89·05455 Independent Administrator of the Est. of James Dobbs, Deceased ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67514 89-06897 Veronda, Helen Marie ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

Hurley, Phyllis 
511212010 67515 90-03511 Special Admin. Of the Est. of William S. Hurley, Deceased ILLINOIS NORTHERN 
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McDowell, Joseph, Jr. 
5/12/2010 67516 91-01228 Special Admin. Of the Est. of Margaret McDowell, Deceased ILLINOIS NORTHERN ­ I 

511212010 67517 96-08602 Goodrich, Donald E. and Donna ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67518 96-08603 Chase, Grant W. and Renee ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67521 97-06292 Leathers, Tracy G. ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67522 97-06297 Hubbard, Charles R. ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67523 98-05237 Short, Elex Jr. ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67524 98-05242 Katsoulis, Christos K. ILLINOIS NORTHERN 
Pruitte, Essie J. 
Individually and as Special Administrator for the Est. of Hubert 

5/12/2010 67525 98-06121 C. Pruitte ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

Engels, Alberta 
5/12/2010 67527 99-00496 Special Admin. Ofthe Est. of Josepb Engels ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/12/2010 67532 03-01523 Bitter, David ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67533 95-50064 Carlson, Neil E. and Mary V. ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67544 98-04627 Dewberry, Jesse R. ILLINOIS NORTHERN 
Carmicbael, Violeta M. 
Individually and as special admin. For tbe Est. of James D. 

5/1212010 67545 98-04628 Carmichael ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/12/2010 67546 98-05240 Kelly, Ollie R. ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67547 98-06122 King, Lillian L. ILLINOIS NORTHERN 

5/1212010 67548 98-06123 Martin, Walter J. ILLINOIS NORTHERN 
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5/17/2010 67900 86-03773 Cesarani. Joseph S., Sr. And Josephine NEW YORK EASTERN· 1 

5/17/2010 67901 86-03778 Geenhaus, Shirley NEW YORK EASTERN i, 1 

5/17/2010 67902 86-03792 Fee, Thomas NEW YORK EASTERN 1 

O'Donnell, Elizabeth 
5/1712010 67903 86-04030 Executrix ofthe Est. ofJohn O'Donnell, Deceased NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67904 86-03780 Lieblich, Esther NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67905 86-03782 Dorizas, George NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67906 86-03783 Rausnitz, William NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67907 86-03784 Swedling, Burt NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67908 86-03785 Pessin, Jack and Ethel NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67909 86-03787 Needleman, Jack NEW YORK EASTERN 

511712010 67910 86-03789 Dudick, Geneieve NEW YORK EASTERN 

511712010 67911 86-03790 Carey, Blanch NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67912 86-03791 Callaghan, William NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67913 86-03793 Comiskey, R. Agnes NEW YORK EASTERN 

511712010 67914 86-03794 Tzodikov, Charlotte NEW YORK EASTERN 

5117/2010 67915 86-03809 Demeri, Theresa R. NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67916 86-04265 Demeri, Marie NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67917 86-04266 Schneider, Benjamin NEW YORK EASTERN 

511712010 67918 10-67918 Camoia, Annette NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67919 87-00006 Maida, Vincent Joseph NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67920 87-00007 Salvin, Miriam NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67921 87-00140 Lanigan, Helen NEW YORK EASTERN -j1 

5/1712010 67922 87-00178 Swierczynski, Josephine NEW YORK EASTERN r 
5/1712010 67923 87-00286 Lebowitz, William and Lillian NEW YORK EASTERN - 1 

5/1712010 67924 87-00314 Bums, Marie NEW YORK EASTERN -It 
511712010 67925 87-00316 Sweeney, Grace A. NEW YORK EASTERN -!It 

Ferraro, Arlene I 
Individually and as Executrix of the Est. of Joseph Fabella, I 

5117/2010 67926 87-00317 Deceased NEW YORK EASTERN -II 
5/1712010 67927 87-00337 McGuire. Ann NEW YORK EASTERN -il 

5117/2010 67928 87-00343 Sullivan, Lillian Ruth NEW YORK EASTERN -1 

511712010 67929 87-00346 Peaslee, Gladys NEW YORK EASTERN - 1 

5/1712010 67930 87-00443 Shapiro, Jacob NEW YORK EASTERN -1 
Ii

5/1712010 67931 87-00755 Schwartz, Walter C. and Dorothy NEW YORK EASTERN -n 
5/1712010 67932 87-00776 Rehm, Phyllis Mary NEW YORK EASTERN - ~ 
5/17/2010 67933 87-00467 Hitzel, Elmer and Matilda NEW YORK EASTERN ­
511712010 67934 87-00810 Marotta, Paul G. NEW YORK EASTERN - !~ 

5/1712010 67935 87-00811 Turrisi, Stephen NEW YORK EASTERN -II 
511712010 67936 87-00813 Cas basin, Joseph J, and Dorothy C. NEW YORK EASTERN -II 
511712010 67937 87-01549 Jacobwitz, Nancy' NEW YORK EASTERN - ,I 
5/1712010 67938 87-01550 Hetterich. Estelle and Charles NEW YORK EASTERN - 1\ 

5/1712010 67939 87-01558 Tambasco, Lena and Frank NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5/17/2010 67940 87-01559 Meyers, Sol NEW YORK EASTERN .. 

511712010 67941 87-01460 Slodzina, Harry Corinne NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5117/2010 67942 87-01461 Raney. Edna and William F, NEW YORK EASTERN .. 

5/17/2010 67943 87-01462 Lebowitz, William and Lillian NEW YORK EASTERN .. 

511712010 67944 87-01481 Sans, Mitzi NEW YORK EASTERN .. 

5/1712010 67945 87-01483 Boland, Michaell and Mary Ellen NEW YORK EASTERN ­
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511712010 67946 87·01519 Tzodikov, Charlotte and Lewis NEW YORK EASTERN ~ I 
5/1712010 67947 87-01520 Dudick, Geneieve and Greska NEW YORK EASTERN i. 1 

5/17/2010 67948 87-01542 So110, Frances NEW YORK EASTERN 

511712010 67949 87-01546 Davidson, Otto and Gertrude NEW YORK 

5/1712010 67950 87-01575 Shapiro, Jacob and Sylvia NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67951 87-01614 Denslow, Carol and Michael NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67952 87-01619 Hall, Ida Gertrude and Lestor NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67953 87-01622 Donnelly, Edmund and Lila NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67954 87-01655 Kreppein, Mary and Gustave Urban NEW YORK EASTERN 

511712010 67955 87-01666 Zec, Qaire and Gregory Christopher NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67956 87·01669 Danielson Sara W. and Carl Henry NEW YORK EASTERN 

511712010 67957 87-01670 Sekul, John N. and Ruth NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67958 87-01794 Rosenthal, Esther and Ira NEW YORK EASTERN 

51l7/2010 67959 87·01799 Rauznitz, William NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67960 87·01833 McDermott, Edward NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67961 87-01835 Johnson, John NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67962 87-01928 Pirie, Mary and Hughes, John NEW YORK EASTERN 

SIl7/2010 67963 87-01930 Gordon, Helen and Philip NEW YORK EASTERN 
Moore, Beatrice 
Individauuly and as Administratrix of the Est. of William F. 

5/17/2010 67964 87-01931 Moore NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67965 87-01667 Demeri, Theresa R. and Frank Joseph NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67966 87-01936 Carlton, Dorothy and Francis NEW YORK EASTERN 

5117/2010 67967 87-01985 Cook, Stanley and Anne NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67968 87·02079 Savella, Rose and Louis NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67969 87-02087 Carracciolo, Angelina and Joseph NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67970 87-02089 Lorenz, Janice and Paul NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67971 87-02101 Iannuzzi, Philip and Jean NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67972 87-02106 Manzi, Edmund and Laura NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/1712010 67973 87-02110 Shrage, Donald andLucille NEW YORK EASTERN 

5117/2010 67974 87-02111 Cirillo, Richard NEW YORK EASTERN 

5/17/2010 67975 87-02117 Chasnoff, Jack and Esse NEW YORK EASTERN 
5/17/2010 67976 90-00457 Costa, Mary NEW YORK EASTERN 

McNamara, Kathleen 
5/17/2010 67977 90-01257 As Executrix of the Est. ofGerald C. McNamara NEW YORK EASTERN 
511712010 67978 90-01596 Boyle, Emanuel P. and Sarah NEW YORK EASTERN 
5/1712010 67979 90·01746 Grieger, William and Laura NEW YORK EASTERN 
5/1712010 67980 90-02400 Augi, Joseph and Kathleen NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5/1712010 67981 90-02401 Meyburg, Olafur I. and Harriet NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5117/2010 67982 90-02402 Langley, George S. and Lurline NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5/17/2010 67983 90-02403 Parson, Charles and Sadie NEW YORK EASTERN ­
511712010 67984 90-02404 Varricchio, Ernest NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5/1712010 67985 90-02405 Callanan, Timothy and Michele NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5/1712010 67986 90-02406 Peters, Wallace and Susan NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5/17/2010 67987 90-02407 Colacchio, John F. and Laura NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5/1712010 67988 90-02408 Pianka, Stanley and Alesandra NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5/1712010 67989 90-02409 Caggiano, John A. and Rosalie NEW YORK EASTERN ­
5/17/2010 67990 90-02410 Faraci, Peter F. and Sabina NEW YORK EASTERN ­

5/1712010 67991 90-02474 Silver, Murray and Janice NEW YORK EASTERN 
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